2017 GAIG/USDF Region 7 CDS Championships
Day Sheets

Ring: 1 Lasher's Ram

Time

Class: 43

Judge at
8:00 AM

8:09 AM
8:18 AM

405
158
363

Class: 44

Judge at
8:27 AM

8:36 AM
8:45 AM
8:54 AM

370
130
160
261

Class: 37

Judge at
9:03 AM

9:11 AM
9:19 AM

293
335
379

Class: 45

Judge at
9:27 AM

9:36 AM

140

Class: 79

Judge at
10:00 AM

10:09 AM
10:18 AM
10:27 AM

298
416
369
413

Class: 80

Judge at
10:36 AM

10:45 AM

322
421

Class: 81

Judge at
10:54 AM

11:03 AM
11:12 AM
11:21 AM
11:30 AM
11:39 AM
11:48 AM
11:57 AM
12:06 PM

184
422
157
299
278
132
385
104

Entry Rider

Horse

Warm-Up Intermediaire II

Rachel Saavedra
Anne Seeman
Adrienne Bessey

Test

Stat/Div Q

C: Joan Macartney

Sueno Hit
Veneciano
Wintersnow

Warm-Up Grand Prix

Alexis Martin-Vegue
Heidi Gaian

Kimberly Noon-Fishel
Michelle Freels

Warm-Up Third Level Test 1 Sponsored by: Smith Video

Sarah Lockman
Nicole Rickards
Joey Evans

12
12
12

Open
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

C: Joan Macartney

Fenix XXXIII
Chicago
Casino Royale
Wynnona

GP
GP
GP
GP

Open
Open
Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur

C: Joan Macartney

Dehavilland
Samson
W' Rodgrigez PG

Warm-Up Grand Prix Special

Anke Herbert
***Break***

Great American/USDF 1st Level Freestyle

Michele Mooney
Karen Cornelius
Aurora Skurtun

Carol Alonso

Great American/USDF 2nd Level Freestyle

Claudia Deffenbaugh
Diane Abraham

Great American/USDF 3rd Level Freestyle

Shareen Purcell

Tane McClure Arendts
Ruth Shirkey

Kendall Brookhart
Julie High

Kari Browne

Anna Rockwell

Hilda Gurney
***Break***

3-1
3-1
3-1

Open
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

C: Joan Macartney

Fandango R.S.
***Break***

GPSP
*Break*:

Open

C: Joan Macartney

Don Viamo
Fiderello
Danica Crystal
El Gavilan

FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1

Adult Amateur

Open

C: Joan Macartney

Celtico III
Dasha

FS2
FS2

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

C: Joan Macartney

Quintessential

Norman fan it Pompeble
Wyleigh Princess
Rianna

Cefiro Do Ceu

Paradiso C

Chancellor

Lotta Silver
***Break***

FS3
FS3
FS3
FS3
FS3
FS3
FS3
FS3

*Break*:

Adult Amateur
Open
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Open

Thursday, September 21, 2017
B Total %

Term

Scratch

H C M

B: Mike Osinski

B: Mike Osinski

B: Mike Osinski

B: Mike Osinski

B: Mike Osinski

B: Mike Osinski

B: Mike Osinski




Day Sheets
Ring: 1 Lasher's Ram
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q
Class: 83 Great American/USDF Inter I Freestyle
Judge at C: Joan Macartney
1:10 PM 195 Barbara Filkins Leana FSI1 Open
1:19PM 362 Adrienne Bessey Dido FSI1  Adult Amateur
1:28 PM 154 Peggy Ann Harder Gancho FSI1  Adult Amateur
1:37PM 216 Caron Frisone Rococo FSI1  Adult Amateur
1:46 PM 310 Tobi Lee Coate Zorren Ten X FSI1  Adult Amateur
1:55PM 243 Hunter Chancellor Amigo For Ever FSI1  Adult Amateur
2:.04PM 166 Charlotte Jorst Ray Dance FSI1 Open
2:13PM 155 Sandra Holmes Weltbeste FSI1  Adult Amateur
2:22PM 180 Janelle Dunn Rainier FSI1 Open
2:31PM 183 Laurel Kerner Saturnes FSI1  Adult Amateur
2:40 PM ***Break*** ***Break*** *Break*:
3:00 PM 131 Katie Dougherty Kunde Willoughby FSI1  Adult Amateur
3:09 PM 417 Nancy Szakacs Rudi Regali FSI1  Adult Amateur
3:18 PM 423 Emily Goldman Wrigley FSI1  Adult Amateur
3:27PM 223 Rachel Wade Peperooga's Parnoo Ori ~ FSI1 Open
3:36 PM **XBrealk*** *¥XBregk*** *Break*:
Class: 90 Adult Amateur CDS Equitation Challenge 22-Over
Judge at C: Joan Macartney
4:00 PM 298 Michele Mooney Don Viamo DSE  Adult Amateur
4:00 PM 108 Laura Yelavich STLA Prince Challming DSE  Adult Amateur
Class: 91 JR CDS Dressage Equitation Challenge 13- Under
Judge at C: Joan Macartney
4:20 PM 224 Katrina Ragsdale Wrigley DSE JR/YR
4:20 PM 226 Alexis Ragsdale One Smokin Proposal DSE JR/YR
Class: 92 JR/YR CDS Dressage Equitation Challenge 14-21
Judge at C: Joan Macartney
4:40 PM 203 Emily Smith London DSE JR/YR
4:40 PM 235 Katherine Mathews Roosevelt DSE JR/YR
440 PM 156 Magnus Loken Elegant DSE JR/YR
4:40 PM 253 Sophia Cutting Galena DSE JR/YR
4:40 PM 186 Haley Turner Orion's Sweet Rubio DSE JR/YR

2017 GAIG/USDF Region 7 CDS Championships

Thursday, September 21, 2017

Term

Scratch

H C M B Total %

B: Mike Osinski

B: Mike Osinski

B: Mike Osinski

B: Mike Osinski




2017 GAIG/USDF Region 7 CDS Championships

Day Sheets
Ring: 2RememberT'Horse Thursday, September 21, 2017
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 36 Warm-Up Second Level Test 3 Sponsored by: Johnny Ruth Harrison
Judge at C: Louise Koch B: Sandra Hotz
7:50 AM 101 Melissa Rogers Franklin Roosevelt 2-3  Adult Amateur
7:58 AM 149 Carolyn Mort Ophelia 2-3 Open
8:06 AM 245 Heidi Chote Shydney 2-3 Open
8:14 AM 207 Constance Broz Urbanus 2-3 Adult Amateur
8:22 AM 173 Kristen Lee Aggers Donnabella 2-3 Open
8:30 AM 150 Madora Daniel Ronaldo 2-3 Adult Amateur
8:38 AM 302 Roberta Britting Fool For Love 2-3  Adult Amateur -
8:46 AM 305 Katherine Cissell Arlington 2-3  Adult Amateur
8:54 AM 179 Emily Souza Walchsees Whiskey 2-3 Open
Class: 42 Warm-Up Intermediaire 1
Judge at C: Louise Koch B: Sandra Hotz
9:02 AM 423 Emily Goldman Wrigley I1  Adult Amateur
9:11 AM 125 Laura Maloney Winsor Rox I1  Adult Amateur
9:20 AM ***Brealk*** **XBregk*** *Break*:
9:45 AM 131 Katie Dougherty Kunde Willoughby I1  Adult Amateur
9:54 AM 327 Rachel Allgood Razzamatazz I1 Open
10:03 AM 411 Riana Porter Dax I1 Open
10:12 AM 342 Wendy Buckle Black Velvet 11 Adult Amateur
10:21 AM 209 Caron Frisone Ritzzie Sm 11 Adult Amateur
10:30 AM 280 Alexandra Duarte Dominus Denhartog 11 Adult Amateur
10:39 AM 276 German Schneider King's Quattro nn Open -
10:48 AM 269 Tracey Hill Celina 11 Open
10:57 AM 201 Shayne Dante Perignon n Open
11:06 AM 143 Laura Maloney Wester I1  Adult Amateur
11:15 AM 362 Adrienne Bessey Dido I1  Adult Amateur

11:25 AM *¥*kBraghokk* ***kBreglckx* *Break*:



2017 GAIG/USDF Region 7 CDS Championships

Ring: 2RememberT'Horse

Time

Class: 41
Judge at

12:30 PM 290
12:39 PM 222
12:48 PM 400
12:57 PM 133
1:06 PM 185
1:15 PM 205
1:24 PM 161
1:33 PM 162
1:42 PM 407
1:51 PM 292
2:00 PM 175
2:10 PM

2:35 PM 220
2:44 PM 348
2:53 PM 199
3:02 PM 289
3:11 PM 320
3:20 PM 172
3:29 PM 249
3:38 PM 135
3:47 PM 239
3:56 PM 345
4:05 PM 286
4:14 PM 360
4:23 PM 430

Entry Rider

Horse

Warm-Up Prix St. Georges

Jan Ebeling

Laurie Everson
Jaclyn Meinen
Katrin Alexandra Glitz
Shareen Purcell
Cynthia Bell

Brian Hafner
Sarah Yoffe-Sharp
Amy Ebeling

Sarah Lockman
Kristen Lee Aggers
***Break***
Triana Pangrcic
Bridget Walker
Jackie McRae
Amanda Harlan
Margaret Lee
Gundi Younger
Deborah Hirons
Kelly Casey Mykrantz
Ashlyn De Groot
Patrice Doyle
Heidi Gaian

Lynn McGourty

Day Sheets

Test Stat/Div Q

C: Louise Koch

Sergio Leone
Lombardo LHF
Rivendall
Equestricons Et Voila
Quilla

Allure Do Canaa
Dream Catcher
Calanda

Bernini

Calimero

Arturo
***Break***

River Dance
Araripe Dos Pinhais
Fynnemann
Rosenzauber 8
Allure

Escobar DG
Heather Hill Adelaide
Emilion SA

Dalina DG

The Black Tornado
Daumling

Tiolivi

Laine Samatha Muir-Fre Danish Crown

PSG Open
PSG Adult Amateur
PSG Open
PSG Open
PSG Adult Amateur
PSG Open
PSG Open
PSG JR/YR
PSG Open
PSG Open
PSG Open
*Break*:
PSG Open
PSG Adult Amateur
PSG Open

PSG Adult Amateur
PSG Adult Amateur
PSG Adult Amateur
PSG Adult Amateur

PSG Open
PSG Open
PSG Adult Amateur
PSG Open
PSG Adult Amateur
PSG Open

Thursday, September 21, 2017

H C M B Total %

B: Sandra Hotz




2017 GAIG/USDF Region 7 CDS Championships

Day Sheets
Ring: 3 Jane Ewer Dressage Thursday, September 21, 2017
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 202 6 Yr. Old Futurity Warm-up
Judge at E: Lorraine MacDonald C: Melonie Kessler
8:00 AM 323 Lucinda Striker Quantico C 2-1 Open
8:07 AM 317 Elena Flaharty Furst Impression 2-1 Open
8:15AM 171 Johnny Ruth Harrison ~ Ferro JM 2-1  Adult Amateur
Class: 35 Warm-Up Second Level Test 2
Judge at E: Lorraine MacDonald C: Melonie Kessler
8:31AM 314 Amber Minson Limador 2-2 Adult Amateur -
8:40 AM 163 Bekki Vrono Red Hawks Prophecy 2-2 Open -
8:48 AM 306 Becky App Genuine Pleasure 2-2 Adult Amateur -
8:57 AM 343 Megan McQueeney Maximus 2-2 Open -
Class: 40 Warm-Up Fourth Level Test 2 Sponsored by: Carmel Valley Chapter
Judge at E: Lorraine MacDonald C: Melonie Kessler
9:04 AM 401 Jan Ebeling Blenheim 4-2 Open
9:11 AM 228 Janelle Dunn Ramba Zamba 4-2 Open
9:19 AM 187 Harriet Shannon Victory 4-2  Adult Amateur
9:26 AM 284 Jocelyn Hamann-Tackett Roncalli Rossini 4-2 Open
9:34 AM ***Break*** ***Break*** *Break*:
10:00 AM 115 Chelsea Peroni Gigi 4-2 Open -
10:07 AM 295 Sarah Lockman Best Off 4-2 Open -
10:15 AM 102 Melissa Rogers Empire 4-2  Adult Amateur -
10:22 AM 105 Hilda Gurney Iris 4-2 Open
10:30 AM 217 Katie Hoefs-Martin Argentum BSH 4-2 Open
10:37 AM 142 Paula Paglia Slipstream 4-2 Open -
10:45 AM 251 Brian Isbell Centaur 4-2  Adult Amateur Scratch
10:52 AM 406 Jan Ebeling Bellini 4-2 Open
11:00 AM 218 Tracey Osborn Rodrigo 4-2 Open
11:07AM 365 Alison Yama Prima 42 Adult Amateur o

Class: 208 A CDS Six-Year-Old Futurity 2nd Test 1 Ad/Am Sponsored by: Horse & Style Mag/GundiYounger INXS

Judge at E: Lorraine MacDonald C: Melonie Kessler

11:20 AM 171 Johnny Ruth Harrison  Ferro JM 2-1  Adult Amateur
11:27 AM 182 Lisa Teske Safari 2-1  Adult Amateur
11:35 AM 350 Kasey Cannon Diesel CF 2-1  Adult Amateur
11:42 AM 266 Gretchen Walters G-force 2-1  Adult Amateur
11:50 AM 414 Amanda Apesos Ben 2-1  Adult Amateur
11:57 AM 248 Lindsay Bridges D’ Hot Toddy 2-1  Adult Amateur

12:05 PM *HXBreakrkk ok Breglcror “*Break*




2017 GAIG/USDF Region 7 CDS Championships

Day Sheets
Ring: 3 Jane Ewer Dressage Thursday, September 21, 2017
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 38 Warm-Up Third Level Test 2 Sponsored by: Five Star Sporthorses
Judge at E: Lorraine MacDonald C: Melonie Kessler
1:00 PM 114 Ericka Reinig Bling AF 3-2 Open
1:08 PM 203 Emily Smith London 3-2 JR/YR
1:16 PM 252 Janae Shew Emminence 3-2 JR/YR
1:24PM 355 Lehua Custer F.J. Ramzes 32 Open
1:32PM 291 Lori Johnstone Sir Dillon 3-2 Adult Amateur
1:40 PM 104 Hilda Gurney Lotta Silver 3-2 Open
1:48 PM 287 Leslie Ayers Come Back Kid 3-2 Adult Amateur -
1:56 PM 277 Beth Barker Sandro Paix 3-2
2:04PM 184 Shareen Purcell Quintessential 3-2 Adult Amateur
2:12PM 256 Michele de Luna Odessa 3-2 Adult Amateur
2:20 PM ***Braglck* ¥ ***¥Breglk*k* *Break*: -
2:.50 PM 358 Angelica Oliver-Mays Tattletail 3-2 JR/YR
2:58 PM 366 Jaclyn Pepper Cooper QLF 3-2 Open
3:06 PM 227 Sophia Holm Borencio DG 32 JR/YR
3:14PM 122 Stefanie Poole Habanero 3-2 Adult Amateur
3:22PM 190 Lisa Hermes Ehrenz 3-2  Adult Amateur
3:30PM 260 Michelle Freels Marie 3-2  Adult Amateur
3:38PM 113 Robin E. Davidson Donavan 3-2 Open -
3:46 PM 418 Cynthia Curle Randonnee 3-2 JR/YR
3:54 PM ***Braglkk** ***¥Breglckk* *Bregk*: -
4:.04 PM 340 Rachael Perry Mar de Amor 3-2 Open -
4:12PM 178 Veronica Nemmer Andreo 3-2 Adult Amateur
4:20 PM 399 Jaclyn Meinen Edison 3-2 Open
4:28 PM 197 Lorrie Clemens Somer Hit 3-2 Adult Amateur
4:36 PM 420 Carolyn Adams Ebano BRH 3-2 Open

4:44PM 402 Brian Hafner Enjoy Point J 3-2 Open



2017 GAIG/USDF Region 7 CDS Championships

Day Sheets
Ring: 4 Race Barn A Thursday, September 21, 2017
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 201 5 Yr. Old Futurity Warm-up
Judge at C: Brenda Minor B: Sarah Geikie
7:50 AM 137 Megan McQueeney Dathina 1-1 Open
7,57 AM 296 Sarah Lockman Legally Blonde 1-1 Open
8:04 AM 288 Jan Ebeling Ludicrous 1-1 Open
8:11 AM 408 Anja Ibsen Fuerst Rolando 11 Open
8:18 AM 196 Barbara Filkins Icee 1-1 Open
8:25AM 147 Ari Lopez Romina C 1-1 Open
8:32 AM 219 Triana Pangrcic Sunsprites Saltamontes 1-1 Open -
Class: 200 4 Yr.0Old Futurity Warm-up
Judge at C: Brenda Minor B: Sarah Geikie
849 AM 392 Eva King Staccato WAE T-2
8:56 AM 193 Kirstin Jorgenson Astrid YHF T-2
9:04 AM 368 Jaclyn Pepper Farallon S T-2 Open
9:11 AM 297 Hayley Buckingham Donna Rubina T-2 Open
9:25 AM ***Brealk*** **XBregk*** *Break*:
9:50 AM 202 Erin Adderley Hot Pink High Heels T-2 Open
9:57 AM 221 Lucinda Striker Cool Hand Luc T2 Open
10:05 AM 250 Tami Toland-Yoder Ivy League T2
Class: 204 A CDS Four-Year-Old Futurity Training Test 2-Ad/Am Sponsored by: KEFA Performance Horses
Judge at C: Brenda Minor B: Sarah Geikie
10:08 AM 244 Lindsey Schulz Fibonacci T-2 Adult Amateur
10:15 AM 354 Margaret Young Cremona T-2  Adult Amateur
10:23 AM 103 Hilari. Fleming In Time DG T-2  Adult Amateur -
10:30 AM 139 Kristine Hegglin Diego MO T-2 Adult Amateur
10:38 AM 193 Kirstin Jorgenson Astrid YHF T-2
10:45 AM 431 Lauren Anderson Spear Katena T-2 Adult Amateur -
Class: 203 A CDS Four-Year-Old Futurity Training Test 2-Open Sponsored by: Riding Warehouse
Judge at C: Brenda Minor B: Sarah Geikie
10:53 AM 257 Willy Arts Itolimbria DG T-2 Open -
10:53 AM 328 Craig Stanley Infinity CWS T-2 Open Scratch
11:00 AM 297 Hayley Buckingham Donna Rubina T-2 Open -
11:08 AM 250 Tami Toland-Yoder Ivy League T-2
11:15AM 202 Erin Adderley Hot Pink High Heels T-2 Open
11:23 AM 368 Jaclyn Pepper Farallon S T-2 Open
11:30 AM 386 Seana Adamson Ucaro AA T-2 Open
11:38 AM 213 Caitlin Hamar Ion Swf T-2 Open
11:45 AM **XBregk*** ***Break*** “*Break*:
12:51 PM 214 Ashlyn De Groot Impression DG T-2 Open
12:59 PM 283 Jeffie H. Pike It's A Dream T-2 Open
1:.06 PM 221 Lucinda Striker Cool Hand Luc T-2 Open
1:14PM 392 EvaKing Staccato WAE T-2 -
1:21PM 258 Willy Arts Ignite DG T-2 Open
Class: 206 A CDS Five-Year-0ld Futurity First Test 1 Ad/Am Sponsored by: Adventure Farms Carousel Trophy
Judge at C: Brenda Minor B: Sarah Geikie
1:30 PM 123 Lauren McKeand DG Hollywood 1-1  Adult Amateur

1:37 PM 361 Jacquelyn Williams Barnabas 1-1  Adult Amateur



2017 GAIG/USDF Region 7 CDS Championships
Day Sheets

Ring: 4 Race Barn A
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M

Thursday, September 21, 2017
B Total %

Class: 205 A CDS Five-Year-Old Futurity First Test 1-Open Sponsored by: Glitz Dress/Yarra Yarra Ranch
Judge at C: Brenda Minor B: Sarah Geikie
1:44PM 263 Rachel Wade Ori's Tsura 1-1 Open
1:51 PM 153 Barbara Breen-Gurley  Happy M 11 Open
1:58 PM 285 Jocelyn Hamann-Tackett DG Heavenly Dream 1-1 Open
2:05PM 359 Alexis Martin-Vegue Calyanda M 1-1 Open
2:12PM 137 Megan McQueeney Dathina 11 Open
2:19PM 419 Jennette Scanlon Rhetoric 11 Open
2:26 PM 288 Jan Ebeling Ludicrous 11 Open
2:33PM 145 Ari Lopez Ravenna N 1-1 Open
2:40PM 416 Karen Cornelius Fiderello 11 Open
2:47PM 196 Barbara Filkins Icee 11 Open
2:54 PM ***Break*** ***Break*** *Break*:
3:19PM 168 David Wightman Hotshot AF 1-1 Open
3:26 PM 188 Karen Erickson Chachi 1-1 Open
3:33PM 408 Anja Ibsen Fuerst Rolando 1-1 Open
3:40 PM 424 Julia Mineikis Haiku G 1-1 Open
3:47PM 296 Sarah Lockman Legally Blonde 1-1 Open
3:54 PM 147 Ari Lopez Romina C 1-1 Open
4:01PM 117 Ericka Reinig Bellisambrosso RTH 11 Open
4:.08 PM 240 Jane Ewer Don't Look Back 1-1

4:15PM 334 Alyssa Doverspike Darius 555 1-1 Open
4:22 PM 219 Triana Pangrcic Sunsprites Saltamontes 1-1 Open




2017 GAIG/USDF Region 7 CDS Championships

Day Sheets
Ring: 5 Race Barn B Thursday, September 21, 2017
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 31 Warm-up Training Level Test 2
Judge at C: Kari McClain B: Sue Mandas
8:00 AM 118 Chelsea Peroni Dorabella T-2 Open
8:07 AM 246 Micah Kraemer Gentry DG T2
8:15AM 381 Kristyna Lukacova Calaido T2 JR/YR
8:22 AM 403 Megan OBrien Total Hit T-2 Open
8:30 AM 121 Ericka Reinig Secretaria LA T-2 Open
8:37 AM 388 Avra Tracht Rock Palace T-2
8:45AM 109 Sofia Platzman Rosewood Rathfredagh ~ T-2 JR/YR -
8:562 AM 267 Jayne Tonowski Fidalgo Do Vouga T-2 Adult Amateur
9:00 AM 332 Amara Morrison Edward T-2 Adult Amateur
Class: 33 Warm-Up First Level Test 2
Judge at C: Kari McClain B: Sue Mandas
9:08 AM 404 Yvette Stahr Lone Oak Cedars Grace ~ 1-2  Adult Amateur
9:15AM 174 Kristen Lee Aggers Gait 1-2 Open
9:23AM 427 Carlee Holden Jaxom CK 1-2 Open
9:31 AM ***Break*** **XBregk*** *Break*:
10:00 AM 156 Magnus Loken Elegant 1-2 JR/YR
10:07 AM 159 Allison Maclean Kynynmont Sterling O'Gr  1-2  Adult Amateur
10:15 AM 391 Chengzi Guo Beckebauer-D 1-2 JR/YR
10:22 AM 313 Sara Bartholomew Gelbria 1-2 Adult Amateur
10:30 AM 229 Holly Sichel Addison 1-2 Adult Amateur
Class: 207 A  CDS Six-Year-Old Futurity 2nd Test 1-Open Sponsored by: Remember The Horse LLC Parker Perpetu
Judge at C: Kari McClain B: Sue Mandas
10:40 AM 329 Craig Stanley Golimbria DG 2-1 Open
10:47 AM 271 Amelia Newcomb Gatsby 2-1 Open
10:55 AM 274 Kristin Mills Maximo JCG 2-1 Open -
11:02 AM 215 Ashlyn De Groot Gaspard De La Nuit DG~ 2-1 Open
11:10 AM 323 Lucinda Striker Quantico C 2-1 Open
11:17 AM 120 Ericka Reinig Stanford LR 2-1 Open -
11:25 AM 317 Elena Flaharty Furst Impression 2-1 Open -
11:32 AM 293 Sarah Lockman Dehavilland 2-1 Open
11:40 AM ***Break*** **XBregk*** *Break*:
Class: 32 Warm-Up Training Level Test 3
Judge at C: Kari McClain B: Sue Mandas
12:47 PM 246 Micah Kraemer Gentry DG T3
12:54 PM 341 Erica Seelie CDC Abrazo T-3  Adult Amateur
1:01PM 253 Sophia Cutting Galena T3 JR/YR -
1:08 PM 337 Kelly Douglas Cosmopolitan T-3  Adult Amateur
1:15PM 208 Kathryn Cole Gambling Cisco T-3  Adult Amateur
1:22PM 389 Rebecca Stievater Temecula T-3  Adult Amateur
1:29 PM 108 Laura Yelavich STLA Prince Challming T-3  Adult Amateur
1:36 PM 189 Holly Hagen Bugatti T-3  Adult Amateur -
1:43PM 232 Lily-Rose Bacon Children's Luck T3 JR/YR

1:50 PM *¥*kBraghokk* ***kBregkkr* *Break*:



2017 GAIG/USDF Region 7 CDS Championships

Ring: 5 Race Barn B

Time

Class:
Judge at
2:25 PM

2:33 PM
2:41 PM
2:49 PM
2:57 PM
3:05 PM
3:13 PM
3:21 PM
3:29 PM
3:37 PM
3:45 PM
3:56 PM
4:04 PM
4:12 PM
4:20 PM
4:28 PM
4:36 PM
4:44 PM
4:52 PM
5:00 PM

211
326
353
390
409
346
240
275
233
303

404
359
262
106
134
259
294
428
432

Entry Rider
34

Day Sheets

Thursday, September 21, 2017

Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H (o} M B Total %

Warm-Up First Level Test 3 Sponsored by: Elvis & Dino Schofler-Smith

Linda Thompson
Carmen Stephens
Jessica Naten

Dina Zaphiris Garbis
Merrie Velden

Beth Spuhler

Jane Ewer
Katherine Sulzbach
Charlotte Glitz
Chengzi Guo
***Break***
Yvette Stahr

Alexis Martin-Vegue
Sara Isaacson
Jacqueline Weisbein
Rachel Wade
Rebecca Olson
Sarah Lockman
Carlee Holden
Debora Hilberg

C: Kari McClain
Diodorus 1-3
Silco 1-3 JR/YR
Lillian La Fey 1-3 Open
Nasdaq 1-3  Adult Amateur
Special Reserve 1-3 Open
Kristina 1-3
Don't Look Back 1-3 -
Splendid Spring 1-3 Open
Ursel 1-3 JR/YR
Jackson 1-3 JR/YR
***Braakkr* “*Break*: -
Lone Oak Cedars Grace  1-3  Adult Amateur
Calyanda M 1-3 Open
Al-Marah Create Abet 1-3  Adult Amateur
Rosenstolz 1-3  Adult Amateur
Summer Rhapsody 1-3 Open
Fabius 1-3  Adult Amateur
Salinera 1-3 Open
Kobi 1-3 Open —
Sand Hill 1-3  Adult Amateur —




2017 GAIG/USDF Region 7 CDS Championships

Day Sheets
Ring: 6 The Breed Ring Thursday, September 21, 2017
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 517 Yearling Filliles (2017)
Judge at C: Sue Mandas M: Lynn McEnespy
2:20PM 380 Debra Mead Daireann HSR PIH Open
Class: 521 Three-Year-0Old Fillies (2015)
Judge at C: Sue Mandas M: Lynn McEnespy
2:26 PM 316 Christina Brennan Fabriselle APT PIH  Adult Amateur
Class: 519 Two-Year-Old Fillies
Judge at C: Sue Mandas : Lynn McEnespy
2:32PM 375 Debra Mead Fait Accompli HSR PIH Open
Class: 501 USDFBC Current Year Foal Championship
Judge at C: Sue Mandas : Lynn McEnespy
2:38PM 309 Jeannie Brown Minstrel De La Nuit PIH  Adult Amateur
Class: 502 USDFBC Filly Championship
Judge at C: Sue Mandas : Lynn McEnespy
2:44PM 375 Debra Mead Fait Accompli HSR PIH Open
250 PM 119 Ericka Reinig Belialuna RTH PIH Open
2:56 PM 316 Christina Brennan Fabriselle APT PIH  Adult Amateur
3:02PM 380 Debra Mead Daireann HSR PIH Open
Class: 503 USDFBC Mare Championship
Judge at C: Sue Mandas : Lynn McEnespy
3:08PM 116 Linda Varnum Paris C PIH
Class: 518 Yearling Colts and Geldings (2017)
Judge at C: Sue Mandas : Lynn McEnespy
3:14PM 307 Carole Watkins Love Affair PIH Open
3:20 PM 382 Debra Mead Deal Maker HSR PIH Open
Class: 522 Three-Year-0ld Colts and Geldings (2015)
Judge at C: Sue Mandas : Lynn McEnespy
3:26 PM 429 Arta Tranpourasi Wild Escort PIH
Class: 531 Four and Five-Year-Old Stallion
Judge at C: Sue Mandas : Lynn McEnespy
3:30 PM 416 Karen Cornelius Fiderello DSHB Open
Class: 534 Stallion Championship
Judge at C: Sue Mandas : Lynn McEnespy
3:36 PM 416 Karen Cornelius Fiderello DSHB Open
Class: 525 Colt/Gelding Championship
Judge at C: Sue Mandas : Lynn McEnespy
3:42PM 429 Arta Tranpourasi Wild Escort PIH
Class: 504 USDFBC Colt/Gelding Championship
Judge at C: Sue Mandas : Lynn McEnespy
3:48 PM 382 Debra Mead Deal Maker HSR PIH Open
3:54 PM 331 Rebecca Cushman Presto PST PIH Open
4:00 PM 429 Arta Tranpourasi Wild Escort PIH
4:.06 PM 307 Carole Watkins Love Affair PIH Open
4:12PM 304 Mari Naten Leo DG PIH Open
4:18 PM 330 Rebecca Cushman Pietro PST PIH Open
Class: 505 USDFBC Stallion Championship
Judge at C: Sue Mandas M: Lynn McEnespy
4:24PM 213 Caitlin Hamar Ion Swf PIH Open
4:30 PM 397 Chelsey Sibley Rohmeo PIH Open
4:36 PM 416 Karen Cornelius Fiderello PIH Open




2017 GAIG/USDF Region 7 CDS Championships

Day Sheets
Ring: 6 The Breed Ring Thursday, September 21, 2017
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 527 USDF Materiale Qualifier Colts/Geldings/Stallions
Judge at C: Sue Mandas M: Lynn McEnespy
4:42 PM 270 Dantia Benson Joule MAT  Adult Amateur Scratch
Class: 507 USDFBC Materiale 3-5 YR Colts,Stallions,Geldings
Judge at C: Sue Mandas M: Lynn McEnespy
4:50 PM 416 Karen Cornelius Fiderello MAT Open
4:56 PM 415 Merrie Velden Don Cherry MAT Open
5:02PM 270 Dantia Benson Joule MAT  Adult Amateur
5:08 PM 264 Jennette Scanlon Bronson MAT Open
Class: 506 USDFBC Materiale 3-5 Yr Fillies & Mares
Judge at C: Sue Mandas M: Lynn McEnespy

5:10 PM 431 Lauren Anderson Spear Katena MAT  Adult Amateur




2017 GAIG/USDF Region 7 CDS Championships

Day Sheets
Ring: 1 Lasher's Ram Friday, September 22, 2017
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 9A $1000 CDS HOY Fourth Level Test 2 Open Sponsored by: Jane Ewer Dressage Pal Kemery Trophy
Judge at C: Sue Mandas B: Kari McClain
8:00 AM 401 Jan Ebeling Blenheim 4-2 Open
8:07 AM 105 Hilda Gurney Iris 4-2 Open
8:15AM 228 Janelle Dunn Ramba Zamba 4-2 Open
8:22 AM 152 Barbara Breen-Gurley = Dante Heir 4-2 Open
8:30 AM 284 Jocelyn Hamann-Tackett Roncalli Rossini 4-2 Open
8:37 AM 295 Sarah Lockman Best Off 4-2 Open
8:45 AM 254 David Wightman Silberpfeil 4-2 Open -
8:562 AM 218 Tracey Osborn Rodrigo 4-2 Open
9:00 AM 142 Paula Paglia Slipstream 4-2 Open
9:07 AM 318 Kate Douglas Don Marco 4-2 Open -
9:15AM 217 Katie Hoefs-Martin Argentum BSH 4-2 Open
9:22 AM 115 Chelsea Peroni Gigi 4-2 Open
9:30 AM 406 Jan Ebeling Bellini 4-2 Open
9:37 AM 402 Brian Hafner Enjoy Point J 4-2 Open
9:45 AM ***Brealk*** **XBregk*** *Break*:
Class: 305 Prix St. Georges HOY JR/YR
Judge at C: Sue Mandas B: Kari McClain
10:10 AM 372 Shelby Rocereto Chapeau PSG JR/YR
10:19 AM 162 Sarah Yoffe-Sharp Calanda PSG JR/YR
Class: 19 CDS Third Level Freestyle Sponsored by: Precision Farms Sandy Howard Trophy
Judge at C: Sue Mandas B: Kari McClain
10:28 AM 383 Katelyn Mosle Diavolino 5 FS3 JR/YR -
10:37 AM 385 Anna Rockwell Chancellor FS3  Adult Amateur
10:46 AM 235 Katherine Mathews Roosevelt FS3 JR/YR
10:55 AM 278 Julie High Cefiro Do Ceu FS3  Adult Amateur -
11:04 AM 132 Kari Browne Paradiso C FS3  Adult Amateur
11:13 AM 184 Shareen Purcell Quintessential FS3  Adult Amateur
11:22 AM 157 Ruth Shirkey Wyleigh Princess FS3  Adult Amateur -
11:31 AM 104 Hilda Gurney Lotta Silver FS3 Open -
11:40 AM 299 Kendall Brookhart Rianna FS3  Adult Amateur
11:49 AM 422 Tane McClure Arendts  Norman fan it Pompeble  FS3 Open
11:58 AM **XBrealk*** **XBregk*** *Break*:
Class: 16-A $1000 CDS/HOY Grand Prix Ad/Am Sponsored by: Keenridge Dressage Rubinstein Memorial Trophy
Judge at C: Sue Mandas B: Kari McClain
1:00 PM 160 Kimberly Noon-Fishel ~ Casino Royale GP  Adult Amateur
1:09 PM 170 Christine Ekstrand Fleur Rouge GP  Adult Amateur -
1:18 PM 363 Adrienne Bessey Wintersnow GP  Adult Amateur

1:27 PM 261 Michelle Freels Wynnona GP  Adult Amateur



2017 GAIG/USDF Region 7 CDS Championships

Day Sheets
Ring: 1 Lasher's Ram Friday, September 22, 2017
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 16 $1000 CDS HOY Grand Prix Open Sponsored by: Custom Saddlery Sherry De Leon Trophy
Judge at C: Sue Mandas B: Kari McClain
1:36 PM 177 Stacee Collier Rio Roxie GP Open
1:45PM 165 Charlotte Jorst Kastel's Akeem Foldager ~ GP Open
1:54 PM 312 Terri Rocovich Uiver (Iver) GP Open
2:03PM 370 Alexis Martin-Vegue Fenix XXXIII GP Open
2:12PM 191 Kristine Howe Loanshark GP Open
2:21PM 151 Barbara Breen-Gurley  Vindicator GP Open
2:30 PM 347 Jaki Hardy Griffin GP Open -
2:39PM 130 Heidi Gaian Chicago GP Open
2:48 PM 126 Kristina Harrison Arlo GP Open
2:57PM 140 Anke Herbert Fandango R.S. GP Open
3:06 PM ***Bregkk** ***¥Breglk*k* *Break*: -
Class: 20 CDS Fourth Level Freestyle Sponsored by: Tri-County Plumbing Ran Averett Trophy
Judge at C: Sue Mandas B: Kari McClain
3:50 PM 372 Shelby Rocereto Chapeau Fs4 JR/YR
3:59PM 217 Katie Hoefs-Martin Argentum BSH FS4 Open
4:08 PM 142 Paula Paglia Slipstream FS4 Open
4:17 PM 282 Jeffie H. Pike Chuchaco's Empire FS4 Open
4:26 PM 105 Hilda Gurney Iris FS4 Open
4:35 PM 185 Shareen Purcell Quilla FS4  Adult Amateur
4:44 PM ***Breglck** ***¥Breglckk* “*Break*:
Class: 84 Great American/USDF Grand Prix Freestyle
Judge at C: Sue Mandas B: Kari McClain
454 PM 238 Nicole Prows Bellissimo FSGP Open
5:.03PM 363 Adrienne Bessey Wintersnow FSGP  Adult Amateur
5:12PM 130 Heidi Gaian Chicago FSGP Open -
5:21PM 191 Kristine Howe Loanshark FSGP Open
5:30PM 165 Charlotte Jorst Kastel's Akeem Foldager FSGP Open
5:39 PM 170 Christine Ekstrand Fleur Rouge FSGP  Adult Amateur

5:48 PM 151 Barbara Breen-Gurley  Vindicator FSGP Open




2017 GAIG/USDF Region 7 CDS Championships

Day Sheets

Ring: 2RememberT'Horse

Time Entry Rider
$1000 CDS HOY Prix St. George Ad/Am Sponsored by: Lasher's Elk Grove Ram Global Imaging Troph

Class: 12
Judge at

8:00 AM 185
8:09 AM 378
8:18 AM 310
8:27 AM 345
8:36 AM 172
8:45 AM 393
8:54 AM 222
9:03 AM 374
9:12 AM 348
9:21 AM 183
9:30 AM 360
9:39 AM 320
9:48 AM

10:11 AM 362
10:20 AM 148
10:29 AM 249
10:38 AM 352
10:47 AM 417
10:56 AM 242

Class: 70
Judge at

11.05 AM 410
11:14 AM 319
11:23 AM 405
11:32 AM 176

Class: 71
Judge at
11:41 AM 241

11:50 AM 363
11:59 AM 158
12:08 PM

Shareen Purcell
Eric Di Benedetto
Tobi Lee Coate
Patrice Doyle
Gundi Younger
Roberta Britting
Laurie Everson
Grace Kamphefner
Bridget Walker
Laurel Kerner
Lynn McGourty
Margaret Lee
***Break***
Adrienne Bessey
Akiko Yamazaki
Deborah Hirons
Susan Wren
Nancy Szakacs
Carol Fatuzzo

Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term

C: Lorraine MacDonald

Quilla PSG  Adult Amateur
Sjapoer PSG  Adult Amateur
Zorren Ten X PSG  Adult Amateur
The Black Tornado PSG  Adult Amateur
Escobar DG PSG  Adult Amateur
Bolsjoj PSG  Adult Amateur
Lombardo LHF PSG  Adult Amateur
Petite Gabrielle PSG  Adult Amateur
Araripe Dos Pinhais PSG  Adult Amateur
Saturnes PSG  Adult Amateur
Tiolivi PSG  Adult Amateur
Allure PSG  Adult Amateur
***Braakkr* “*Break*:

Dido PSG  Adult Amateur
Donavan PSG  Adult Amateur
Heather Hill Adelaide PSG  Adult Amateur
Wasabi PSG  Adult Amateur
Rudi Regali PSG  Adult Amateur
Ringelnatz 9 PSG  Adult Amateur

Great American/USDF Open Intermediaire II

Ariel Thomas
Jamie Pestana
Rachel Saavedra
Stacee Collier

C: Lorraine MacDonald

Heraldik Star 2 Open
Winzalot 12 JR/YR
Sueno Hit 12 Open
Dacquiri 12 Open

Great American/USDFA/A Intermediaire I1

Shelley Browning
Adrienne Bessey
Anne Seeman
***Break***

C: Lorraine MacDonald

Vorst D 12 Adult Amateur Scratch
Wintersnow 12 Adult Amateur

Veneciano 12 Adult Amateur Scratch
**XBregk*** *Break*:

Friday, September 22, 2017

H C M B Total %

B: Melonie Kessler

B: Melonie Kessler

B: Melonie Kessler




2017 GAIG/USDF Region 7 CDS Championships

Day Sheets
Ring: 2RememberT'Horse Friday, September 22, 2017
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 11 $1000 CDS HOY Prix St. Georges Open Sponsored by: Kristen Aggers & Tracy Hill Bent Roswall Perpe
Judge at C: Lorraine MacDonald B: Melonie Kessler
1:20 PM 152 Barbara Breen-Gurley ~ Dante Heir PSG Open
1:29 PM 286 Heidi Gaian Daumling PSG Open
1:38PM 144 Ari Lopez Flynn PSG Open
1:47PM 175 Kristen Lee Aggers Arturo PSG Open
1:.56 PM 265 Jennette Scanlon Zoltaire PSG Open
205 PM ***Break*** ***Break*** *Break*:
2:15PM 129 Kathleen Jaraczewski Wallander 14 PSG Open
2:24PM 133 Katrin Alexandra Glitz ~ Equestricons Et Voila PSG Open
2:33PM 205 Cynthia Bell Allure Do Canaa PSG Open
2:42PM 199 Jackie McRae Fynnemann PSG Open
2:.51 PM 407 Amy Ebeling Bernini PSG Open
3:00 PM 135 Kelly Casey Mykrantz Emilion SA PSG Open
3:09PM 292 Sarah Lockman Calimero PSG Open
3:18 PM ***Break*** ***Break*** *Break*:
3:43PM 239 Ashlyn De Groot Dalina DG PSG Open
3:52 PM 425 Julia Mineikis Savaroth PSG Open
4:01PM 161 Brian Hafner Dream Catcher PSG Open
4:10 PM 272 Anja Pflanz Digby PSG Open
4:19 PM 387 Kristin Mills Foeke PSG Open
4:28 PM 234 Hillary Martin Esperanza PSG Open
4:37 PM 194 Juliette Jeanty Carvao Imperial PSG Open
4:46 PM 128 Kristina Harrison Barnabi Wilde GCF PSG Open
4:55PM 430 Laine Samatha Muir-Fre Danish Crown PSG Open
5:04 PM 290 Jan Ebeling Sergio Leone PSG Open
5:13PM 311 Amy L Miller Encore PSG Open
5:22PM 400 Jaclyn Meinen Rivendall PSG Open
5:31PM 220 Triana Pangrcic River Dance PSG Open
5:40 PM 210 Avery Brown Esscher PSG Open
Class: 304 A CDS HOY Fourth Level Test 2 JR/YR
Judge at C: Lorraine MacDonald B: Melonie Kessler
5:50 PM 371 Bryce Quinto Baby Doll 4-2 JR/YR




2017 GAIG/USDF Region 7 CDS Championships

Day Sheets
Ring: 3 Jane Ewer Dressage Friday, September 22, 2017
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 302 A CDS HOY Second Level Test 2 JR/YR
Judge at E: Joan Macartney C: Mike Osinski
8:00 AM 231 Lucienne Bacon Bonnaroo 2-2 JR/YR
Class: 206 B CDS Five-Year-0ld Futurity First Test 2 Ad/Am Sponsored by: Adventure Farms Carousel Trophy
Judge at E: Joan Macartney C: Mike Osinski
8:08 AM 361 Jacquelyn Williams Barnabas 1-2 Adult Amateur
8:15AM 123 Lauren McKeand DG Hollywood 1-2 Adult Amateur
Class: 208 B CDS Six-Year-0Old Futurity 2nd Test 2 Ad/Am Sponsored by: Horse & Style Mag/GundiYounger INXS
Judge at E: Joan Macartney C: Mike Osinski
8:23 AM 171 Johnny Ruth Harrison  Ferro JM 2-2  Adult Amateur
8:31AM 182 Lisa Teske Safari 2-2 Adult Amateur
8:40 AM 414 Amanda Apesos Ben 2-2  Adult Amateur -
8:48 AM 248 Lindsay Bridges D" Hot Toddy 2-2 Adult Amateur
8:57 AM 350 Kasey Cannon Diesel CF 2-2 Adult Amateur -
9:05AM 266 Gretchen Walters G-force 2-2 Adult Amateur
Class: 7A $1000 CDS HOY Third Level Test 2 Open Sponsored by: Paula Paglia Dressage Judith Elias Trophy
Judge at E: Joan Macartney C: Mike Osinski
9:14 AM 273 Amelia Newcomb Falet 3-2 Open -
9:22 AM 399 Jaclyn Meinen Edison 3-2 Open
9:30 AM *#xBregk K *KBreak ko *Break* -
9:55 AM 167 David Wightman Florenzo 3-2 Open :
10:03 AM 321 Kate Douglas W Stepp Of Magic 3-2 Open -
10:11 AM 104 Hilda Gurney Lotta Silver 3-2 Open
10:19 AM 355 Lehua Custer F.J. Ramzes 3-2 Open
10:27 AM 394 Amy L Miller Ricarao 3-2 Open -
10:35 AM 113 Robin E. Davidson Donavan 3-2 Open
10:43 AM 236 Jane Ewer Freddie B 3-2
10:51 AM 293 Sarah Lockman Dehavilland 3-2 Open
10:59 AM 356 Morgane Schmidt Gabrie For Willie 32 -
11:07 AM 127 Kristina Harrison Finley 3-2 Open -
11:15AM 420 Carolyn Adams Ebano BRH 3-2 Open
11:23 AM 426 Julia Mineikis Farrari M 3-2 Open -
11:31 AM 271 Amelia Newcomb Gatsby 32 Open
11:39 AM 268 Jaclyn Meinen Herbstliebe 3-2 Open
11:47 AM 366 Jaclyn Pepper Cooper QLF 3-2 Open
11:55 AM 114 Ericka Reinig Bling AF 3-2 Open
12:11 PM **XBregk*** ***Break*** “*Break*:
Class: 303 A CDS HOY Third Level Test 2 JR/YR Sponsored by: Tri-County Plumbing
Judge at E: Joan Macartney C: Mike Osinski
1:00 PM 2377 Bryce Quinto Been Verified 3-2 JR/YR
1:08 PM 252 Janae Shew Emminence 3-2 JR/YR -
1:16 PM 383 Katelyn Mosle Diavolino 5 3-2 JR/YR
1:24PM 384 Kyla Marshall Talbot 3-2 JR/YR
1:32PM 418 Cynthia Curle Randonnee 3-2 JR/YR
1:40 PM 358 Angelica Oliver-Mays Tattletail 3-2 JR/YR
1:48 PM 203 Emily Smith London 3-2 JR/YR

1:56 PM 227 Sophia Holm Borencio DG 32 JR/YR



2017 GAIG/USDF Region 7 CDS Championships

Day Sheets
Ring: 3 Jane Ewer Dressage Friday, September 22, 2017
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 8A $1000 CDS HOY Third Level Test 2 Ad/Am Sponsored by: S.R. Dressage Stanford Dressage Club Trop
Judge at E: Joan Macartney C: Mike Osinski
2:.04PM 122 Stefanie Poole Habanero 3-2 Adult Amateur
2:12PM 197 Lorrie Clemens Somer Hit 3-2 Adult Amateur
2:20PM 351 Jacquelyn Brosamer Salzburg 3-2
2:28PM 260 Michelle Freels Marie 3-2 Adult Amateur
2:36 PM 421 Diane Abraham Dasha 3-2 Adult Amateur
2:44PM 357 Michele Ting Dakar 3-2  Adult Amateur
2:52 PM 278 Julie High Cefiro Do Ceu 3-2 Adult Amateur
3:00 PM ***Break*** ***Bregk*** *Break*: -
3:25PM 184 Shareen Purcell Quintessential 3-2 Adult Amateur
3:33PM 344 Natalya Brandt Wynsum 3-2 Adult Amateur Scratch -
3:41PM 157 Ruth Shirkey Wyleigh Princess 3-2  Adult Amateur
3:49PM 124 Frankie Stutes Chatwin 3-2 Adult Amateur
3:57PM 132 Kari Browne Paradiso C 3-2 Adult Amateur
4:05PM 291 Lori Johnstone Sir Dillon 3-2 Adult Amateur
4:13PM 385 Anna Rockwell Chancellor 3-2 Adult Amateur
4:21PM 376 Eric Di Benedetto Apollo 3-2 Adult Amateur
4:29 PM 190 Lisa Hermes Ehrenz 3-2  Adult Amateur
4:37 PM 299 Kendall Brookhart Rianna 3-2  Adult Amateur -
4:45PM 198 Shelby Suelzle K-Love 3-2 Adult Amateur -
453 PM 178 Veronica Nemmer Andreo 3-2 Adult Amateur
5:01PM 256 Michele de Luna Odessa 3-2 Adult Amateur -
5:09 PM 324 Christine Yozgat Csaratucci 3-2 Adult Amateur
5:17 PM 287 Leslie Ayers Come Back Kid 3-2  Adult Amateur

5:25PM 277 Beth Barker Sandro Paix 3-2



2017 GAIG/USDF Region 7 CDS Championships

Day Sheets

Ring: 4 Race Barn A Friday, September 22, 2017
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 204 B  CDS Four-Year-Old Futurity Training Test 3-Ad/Am Sponsored by: KEFA Performance Horses
Judge at C: Sandra Hotz B: Louise Koch
7:53 AM 431 Lauren Anderson Spear Katena T-3  Adult Amateur
8:00 AM 103 Hilari. Fleming In Time DG T-3  Adult Amateur
8:07 AM 354 Margaret Young Cremona T-3  Adult Amateur
8:14 AM 244 Lindsey Schulz Fibonacci T-3  Adult Amateur
8:21 AM 139 Kristine Hegglin Diego MO T-3  Adult Amateur
8:28 AM 193 Kirstin Jorgenson Astrid YHF T-3
Class: 49 Great American/USDF Open Training Level
Judge at C: Sandra Hotz B: Louise Koch
8:35 AM 424 Julia Mineikis Haiku G T3 Open -
8:42 AM 353 Jessica Naten Lillian La Fey T-3 Open
8:49 AM 297 Hayley Buckingham Donna Rubina T-3 Open
856 AM 230 Lyn Ringrose-Moe Roman 1IV's Ima Big Star T-3 Open
9:03AM 264 Jennette Scanlon Bronson T3 Open
9:10 AM 403 Megan OBrien Total Hit T3 Open
9:17AM 137 Megan McQueeney Dathina T3 Open
9:24 AM ***Bregkt** **kBregkkr* “*Break*:
9:49 AM 153 Barbara Breen-Gurley ~ Happy M T3 Open
10:03 AM 121 Ericka Reinig Secretaria LA T3 Open
Class: 4A $1000 CDS HOY First Test 2 Ad/Am Sponsored by: Harriet Shannon Full Cry
Judge at C: Sandra Hotz B: Louise Koch

259 Rebecca Olson Fabius 1-2 Adult Amateur
10:10 AM 211 Linda Thompson Diodorus 1-2 -
10:17 AM 346 Beth Spuhler Kristina 1-2
10:25 AM 308 Stefanie Erlwein Finest Hour 1-2
10:32 AM 159 Allison Maclean Kynynmont Sterling O'Gr  1-2  Adult Amateur
1040 AM 182 Lisa Teske Safari 12 Adult Amateur o
10:47 AM 212 Tracy Adams Lemieux 1-2 Adult Amateur
10:55 AM 106 Jacqueline Weisbein Rosenstolz 1-2 Adult Amateur -
11:02 AM 229 Holly Sichel Addison 1-2 Adult Amateur -
11:10 AM 262 Sara Isaacson Al-Marah Create Abet 1-2 Adult Amateur
11:17 AM 390 Dina Zaphiris Garbis Nasdaq 1-2 Adult Amateur
11:25 AM 404 Yvette Stahr Lone Oak Cedars Grace ~ 1-2  Adult Amateur
11:32 AM 123 Lauren McKeand DG Hollywood 1-2 Adult Amateur
11:40 AM 361 Jacquelyn Williams Barnabas 1-2 Adult Amateur
11:47 AM 298 Michele Mooney Don Viamo 1-2 Adult Amateur
11:55 AM 313 Sara Bartholomew Gelbria 1-2 Adult Amateur

12:03 PM *xkBreak ¥ *¥xBreakk*x *Break*




2017 GAIG/USDF Region 7 CDS Championships
Day Sheets

Ring: 4 Race Barn A

Time

Class:
Judge at
1:00 PM

1:08 PM
1:16 PM
1:24 PM
1:32 PM
1:40 PM
1:48 PM
1:56 PM
2:04 PM
2:12 PM
2:20 PM
2:28 PM
2:36 PM
2:44 PM
2:52 PM
3:00 PM
3:08 PM

Class:
Judge at
3:35 PM

3:42 PM
3:50 PM
3:57 PM
4:05 PM
4:12 PM
4:20 PM
4:27 PM
4:35 PM
4:45 PM
4:52 PM
5:00 PM
5:07 PM
5:15 PM
5:22 PM
5:30 PM
5:37 PM
5:45 PM
5:52 PM

322
298
314
350
101
299
150
305
306
237
302
207
414
373
325
255

3A

409
338
416
134
188
164
147
153

428
294
174
359
397
240
146
285
275
427

Entry Rider
56

Horse

Test

Great American/USDFAd/Am Second Level
C: Sandra Hotz

Claudia Deffenbaugh
Michele Mooney
Amber Minson
Kasey Cannon
Melissa Rogers
Kendall Brookhart
Madora Daniel
Katherine Cissell
Becky App

Marian Berg
Roberta Britting
Constance Broz
Amanda Apesos
Joey Evans

Anne-Elizabeth Beeman

Susan Sullivan
***Break***

Celtico III

Don Viamo
Limador

Diesel CF
Franklin Roosevelt
Rianna

Ronaldo
Arlington
Genuine Pleasure
Day Dream K
Fool For Love
Urbanus

Ben

Bombay Sapphire
Taifun

Solana
***Break***

$1000 CDS HOY First Test 2 Open
C: Sandra Hotz

Merrie Velden

Elena Flaharty
Karen Cornelius
Rachel Wade

Karen Erickson
Katherine Federle
Ari Lopez

Barbara Breen-Gurley
***Break***
Carlee Holden
Sarah Lockman
Kristen Lee Aggers
Alexis Martin-Vegue
Chelsey Sibley

Jane Ewer

Ari Lopez

Special Reserve
Dirk G

Fiderello
Summer Rhapsody
Chachi

Just Dance
Romina C
Happy M
***Break***
Kobi

Salinera

Gait

Calyanda M
Rohmeo

Don't Look Back
Fabio

Jocelyn Hamann-Tackett DG Heavenly Dream

Katherine Sulzbach
Carlee Holden

Splendid Spring
Jaxom CK

2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
*Break*:

Sponsored by: Hock Shield McLeod Perpeptual Trophy

1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
*Break*:
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2

Stat/Div Q

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open

Friday, September 22, 2017
B Total %

H C M

B: Louise Koch

B: Louise Koch




2017 GAIG/USDF Region 7 CDS Championships

Day Sheets
Ring: 5 Race Barn B Friday, September 22, 2017
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 55 Great American/USDF Open Second Level
Judge at C: Sarah Geikie B: Brenda Minor
8:00 AM 343 Megan McQueeney Maximus 2-3 Open
8:08 AM 149 Carolyn Mort Ophelia 2-3 Open
8:16 AM 120 Ericka Reinig Stanford LR 2-3 Open
8:24 AM 245 Heidi Chote Shydney 2-3 Open
8:32 AM 173 Kristen Lee Aggers Donnabella 2-3 Open
8:40 AM 163 Bekki Vrono Red Hawks Prophecy 2-3 Open
8:48 AM 179 Emily Souza Walchsees Whiskey 2-3 Open -
Class: 5A $1000 CDS HOY Second Test 2 Open Sponsored by: Horse Hair Analysis Bengt Lungquist Trophy
Judge at C: Sarah Geikie B: Brenda Minor
8:56 AM 145 Ari Lopez Ravenna N 2-2 Open
9:04 AM 317 Elena Flaharty Furst Impression 2-2 Open
9:13AM 149 Carolyn Mort Ophelia 2-2 Open
9:21 AM 245 Heidi Chote Shydney 22 Open
9:38 AM ***Break*** **XBregk*** *Break*:
10:12 AM 163 Bekki Vrono Red Hawks Prophecy 2-2 Open
10:21 AM 173 Kristen Lee Aggers Donnabella 22 Open
10:29 AM 179 Emily Souza Walchsees Whiskey 2-2 Open
10:38 AM 343 Megan McQueeney Maximus 2-2 Open
Class: 301 CDS HOY First Level Test 2 JR/YR
Judge at C: Sarah Geikie B: Brenda Minor
10:47 AM 339 Anna Bordan Quentin 1-2 JR/YR
10:54 AM 112 Charlotte Greatwood Black Dogs Top Of The 1-2 JR/YR -
11:02 AM 233 Charlotte Glitz Ursel 1-2 JR/YR
11:.09 AM 156 Magnus Loken Elegant 1-2 JR/YR
11:17 AM 224 Katrina Ragsdale Wrigley 1-2 JR/YR -
11:24 AM 391 Chengzi Guo Beckebauer-D 1-2 JR/YR
11:32 AM 326 Carmen Stephens Silco 1-2 JR/YR
11:39 AM 300 Katelyn Mosle Kai 1-2 JR/YR -
11:47 AM 333 Anna Bordan Louis Le Rouge 1-2 JR/YR -
11:54 AM 111 Charlotte Greatwood Issabella C 1-2 JR/YR

12:02 PM ***Break*** ***Break*** *Break*:



2017 GAIG/USDF Region 7 CDS Championships
Day Sheets

Ring: 5 Race Barn B Friday, September 22, 2017
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %

Class: 50 Great American/USDFAd/Am Training Level

Judge at C: Sarah Geikie B: Brenda Minor

12:54 PM 332 Amara Morrison Edward T-3  Adult Amateur

1:01PM 108 Laura Yelavich STLA Prince Challming T-3  Adult Amateur

1:08 PM 396 Marcie Holland Colby T-3  Adult Amateur

1:15PM 208 Kathryn Cole Gambling Cisco T-3  Adult Amateur

1:22PM 103 Hilari. Fleming In Time DG T-3  Adult Amateur

1:29PM 341 Erica Seelie CDC Abrazo T-3  Adult Amateur

1:36 PM 246 Micah Kraemer Gentry DG T3 -
1:43PM 244 Lindsey Schulz Fibonacci T-3  Adult Amateur

1:50 PM 193 Kirstin Jorgenson Astrid YHF T3

1:57 PM 267 Jayne Tonowski Fidalgo Do Vouga T-3  Adult Amateur

2:04PM 139 Kristine Hegglin Diego MO T-3  Adult Amateur

2:11PM 389 Rebecca Stievater Temecula T-3  Adult Amateur

2:18 PM 229 Holly Sichel Addison T-3  Adult Amateur

2:25PM 337 Kelly Douglas Cosmopolitan T-3  Adult Amateur

2:32PM 189 Holly Hagen Bugatti T-3  Adult Amateur

2:39 PM 432 Debora Hilberg Sand Hill T-3  Adult Amateur

2:46 PM ***Break*** ***Break*** *Break*:

Class: 1A $1000 CDS HOY Training Test 2 Open Sponsored by: Caron Frisone Peter & Bonnie Lert Trophy

Judge at C: Sarah Geikie B: Brenda Minor

3:10PM 386 Seana Adamson Ucaro AA T-2 Open

3:17PM 153 Barbara Breen-Gurley = Happy M T-2 Open -
3:25PM 202 Erin Adderley Hot Pink High Heels T-2 Open

3:32PM 297 Hayley Buckingham Donna Rubina T-2 Open

3:40PM 264 Jennette Scanlon Bronson T-2 Open

3:47PM 328 Craig Stanley Infinity CWS T-2 Open -
3:55PM 403 Megan OBrien Total Hit T-2 Open

4:02PM 121 Ericka Reinig Secretaria LA T2 Open

4:10 PM 353 Jessica Naten Lillian La Fey T-2 Open

4:17PM 230 Lyn Ringrose-Moe Roman 1IV's Ima Big Star  T-2 Open -
4:25PM 137 Megan McQueeney Dathina T-2 Open

4:32PM 219 Triana Pangrcic Sunsprites Saltamontes ~ T-2 Open -
4:40 PM 118 Chelsea Peroni Dorabella T-2 Open -
4:47 PM 424 Julia Mineikis Haiku G T-2 Open

Class: 300A CDS HOY Training Level Test 2 JR/YR

Judge at C: Sarah Geikie B: Brenda Minor

455 PM 226 Alexis Ragsdale One Smokin Proposal T-2 JR/YR

5:02 PM ***Break*** ***Break*** “*Break*: -
5:12PM 232 Lily-Rose Bacon Children's Luck T-2 JR/YR

5:20 PM 253 Sophia Cutting Galena T-2 JR/YR

5:27PM 204 Kiaya Bettencourt Stonewall T-2

5:35 PM 300 Katelyn Mosle Kai T-2 JR/YR -
5:42 PM 381 Kristyna Lukacova Calaido T-2 JR/YR -
5:50 PM 200 Miki Yang Gardens Sam T2 JR/YR -
5:57PM 109 Sofia Platzman Rosewood Rathfredagh ~ T-2 JR/YR

6:05 PM 225 Alexis Ragsdale Diva Starr T2 JR/YR



2017 GAIG/USDF Region 7 CDS Championships

Day Sheets
Ring: 1 Lasher's Ram Saturday, September 23, 2017
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 13 $1000 CDS HOY Intermediaire I Open Sponsored by: GGT-Footing CDS Intermediaire I Trophy
Judge at C: Brenda Minor B: Sarah Geikie
7:30 AM 223 Rachel Wade Peperooga's Parnoo Ori I1 Open
7:39 AM 180 Janelle Dunn Rainier 1 Open
7:48 AM 411 Riana Porter Dax 1 Open
7:57 AM 398 Chelsey Sibley Don Francisco i Open
8:06 AM 201 Shayne Dante Perignon nn Open
8:15 AM 425 Julia Mineikis Savaroth 1 Open
8:24 AM 327 Rachel Allgood Razzamatazz 1 Open -
8:33 AM 276 German Schneider King's Quattro I1 Open
8:42 AM 286 Heidi Gaian Daumling 1 Open
8:51 AM 279 Rachel Wade Cambria 1 Open
9:00 AM ***Break*** ***Break*** *Break*: -
9:20AM 181 Rebecca Cushman Maestoso II Daniela 1 I1 Open
9:29 AM 195 Barbara Filkins Leana 1 Open
9:38AM 269 Tracey Hill Celina 11 Open
9:47 AM 169 Deborah Knopfler Zalona Dg i
Class: 69 Great American/USDF ]1/Y Intermediaire I
Judge at C: Brenda Minor B: Sarah Geikie
9:56 AM 192 Madeleine Coronado Bohem I1 JR/YR
Class: 15 $1000 CDS HOY Intermediaire II Open Sponsored by: Drake Equine Pelton Family Trophy
Judge at C: Brenda Minor B: Sarah Geikie
10:05 AM 176 Stacee Collier Dacquiri 2 Open
10:14 AM 405 Rachel Saavedra Sueno Hit 12 Open -
10:23 AM 110 D're Murray Fido 2 JR/YR
10:32 AM 410 Ariel Thomas Heraldik Star 2 Open Scratch
10:41 AM 319 Jamie Pestana Winzalot 2 JR/YR -
Class: 86 USDF DressSeat Medal Semi Final 13-Under
Judge at C: Brenda Minor B: Sarah Geikie
10:55 AM 224 Katrina Ragsdale Wrigley DSE JR/YR -
11:00 AM 226 Alexis Ragsdale One Smokin Proposal DSE JR/YR
11:05 AM 232 Lily-Rose Bacon Children's Luck DSE JR/YR -
Class: 87 USDF DressSeat Medal Semi Final 14-18
Judge at C: Brenda Minor B: Sarah Geikie
11:15 AM 186 Haley Turner Orion's Sweet Rubio DSE JR/YR
11:20 AM 235 Katherine Mathews Roosevelt DSE JR/YR
11:25 AM 383 Katelyn Mosle Diavolino 5 DSE JR/YR
11:30 AM ***Bregk*** *¥XBregk*** *Break*:
Class: 82 Great American/USDF 4th Level Freestyle
Judge at C: Brenda Minor B: Sarah Geikie
12:30 PM 372 Shelby Rocereto Chapeau FS4 JR/YR -
12:39 PM 185 Shareen Purcell Quilla FS4  Adult Amateur -
12:48 PM 105 Hilda Gurney Iris FS4 Open -
12:57 PM 142 Paula Paglia Slipstream FS4 Open
1:06 PM 282 Jeffie H. Pike Chuchaco's Empire FS4 Open

1:15PM 217 Katie Hoefs-Martin Argentum BSH FS4 Open




2017 GAIG/USDF Region 7 CDS Championships

Day Sheets

Ring: 1 Lasher's Ram Saturday, September 23, 2017
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 21 $1000CDS HOY Intermediare Freestyle Sponsored by: L & D Trailers Lilian Van Dahn Trophy
Judge at C: Brenda Minor B: Sarah Geikie
1:30 PM 417 Nancy Szakacs Rudi Regali FSI1  Adult Amateur
1:39 PM 362 Adrienne Bessey Dido FSI1  Adult Amateur
1:48 PM 131 Katie Dougherty Kunde Willoughby FSI1  Adult Amateur
157 PM ***Break*** ***Break*** *Break*:
2:17PM 423 Emily Goldman Wrigley FSI1  Adult Amateur
2:26 PM 166 Charlotte Jorst Ray Dance FSI1 Open
2:35PM 216 Caron Frisone Rococo FSI1  Adult Amateur
2:44PM 310 Tobi Lee Coate Zorren Ten X FSI1  Adult Amateur
2:563PM 155 Sandra Holmes Weltbeste FSI1  Adult Amateur
3:02PM 195 Barbara Filkins Leana FSI1 Open -
3:11PM 180 Janelle Dunn Rainier FSI1 Open
3:20PM 398 Chelsey Sibley Don Francisco FSI1 Open
3:29PM 183 Laurel Kerner Saturnes FSI1  Adult Amateur
3:38PM 154 Peggy Ann Harder Gancho FSI1  Adult Amateur
3:47 PM 223 Rachel Wade Peperooga's Parnoo Ori ~ FSI1 Open
3:56 PM ***Break*** ***Break*** *Break*:
Class: 22 $1000 CDS HOY Grand Prix Freestyle Sponsored by: Equine Insurance Lt. Col. Hans Moeller Trophy
Judge at C: Brenda Minor B: Sarah Geikie

410 Ariel Thomas Heraldik Star FSGP Open
5:00 PM 170 Christine Ekstrand Fleur Rouge FSGP  Adult Amateur
5:09 PM 126 Kristina Harrison Arlo FSGP Open -
5:18 PM 312 Terri Rocovich Uiver (Iver) FSGP Open
5:27PM 130 Heidi Gaian Chicago FSGP Open
5:36 PM 191 Kristine Howe Loanshark FSGP Open
5:45PM 363 Adrienne Bessey Wintersnow FSGP  Adult Amateur -
5:564 PM 151 Barbara Breen-Gurley  Vindicator FSGP Open

6:03 PM 238 Nicole Prows Bellissimo FSGP Open



2017 GAIG/USDF Region 7 CDS Championships

Day Sheets
Ring: 2RememberT'Horse Saturday, September 23, 2017
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 9B $1000 CDS HOY Fourth Level Test 3 Open Sponsored by: Jane Ewer Dressage Pal Kemery Trophy
Judge at C: Kari McClain B: Sue Mandas
7:30 AM 406 Jan Ebeling Bellini 4-3 Open
7:38 AM 152 Barbara Breen-Gurley  Dante Heir 4-3 Open
7:47 AM 295 Sarah Lockman Best Off 4-3 Open
7:55 AM 115 Chelsea Peroni Gigi 4-3 Open
8:04 AM 218 Tracey Osborn Rodrigo 4-3 Open
8:12AM 142 Paula Paglia Slipstream 4-3 Open
8:21 AM 105 Hilda Gurney Iris 4-3 Open
8:29 AM 217 Katie Hoefs-Martin Argentum BSH 4-3 Open
8:38 AM 318 Kate Douglas Don Marco 4-3 Open
8:46 AM 401 Jan Ebeling Blenheim 4-3 Open
8:55AM 228 Janelle Dunn Ramba Zamba 4-3 Open
9:03 AM 254 David Wightman Silberpfeil 4-3 Open
9:12 AM 284 Jocelyn Hamann-Tackett Roncalli Rossini 4-3 Open
9:20 AM 402 Brian Hafner Enjoy Point J 4-3 Open
9:29 AM ***Break*** ***Break*** *Break*:
Class: 64 Great American/USDF Open Prix St Georges
Judge at C: Kari McClain B: Sue Mandas
9:50 AM 290 Jan Ebeling Sergio Leone PSG Open
9:59 AM 425 Julia Mineikis Savaroth PSG Open
10:08 AM 265 Jennette Scanlon Zoltaire PSG Open
10:17 AM 135 Kelly Casey Mykrantz Emilion SA PSG Open
10:26 AM 194 Juliette Jeanty Carvao Imperial PSG Open
10:35 AM 430 Laine Samatha Muir-Fre Danish Crown PSG Open
10:44 AM 152 Barbara Breen-Gurley = Dante Heir PSG Open
10:53 AM 133 Katrin Alexandra Glitz ~ Equestricons Et Voila PSG Open
11:02 AM 220 Triana Pangrcic River Dance PSG Open
11:11 AM 166 Charlotte Jorst Ray Dance PSG Open
11:20 AM 175 Kristen Lee Aggers Arturo PSG Open
11:29 AM 161 Brian Hafner Dream Catcher PSG Open
11:38 AM 272 Anja Pflanz Digby PSG Open
11:47 AM ***Bregktrx ***Break*** *Break*
12:40 PM 128 Kristina Harrison Barnabi Wilde GCF PSG Open
12:49 PM 400 Jaclyn Meinen Rivendall PSG Open
12:58 PM 311 Amy L Miller Encore PSG Open
1:.07PM 407 Amy Ebeling Bernini PSG Open
1:16 PM 129 Kathleen Jaraczewski Wallander 14 PSG Open
1:25PM 286 Heidi Gaian Daumling PSG Open
1:34 PM 199 Jackie McRae Fynnemann PSG Open
1:43PM 144 Ari Lopez Flynn PSG Open
1:52 PM 234 Hillary Martin Esperanza PSG Open
2:01PM 205 Cynthia Bell Allure Do Canaa PSG Open
2:10PM 210 Avery Brown Esscher PSG Open
2:19PM 279 Rachel Wade Cambria PSG Open
2:28 PM 387 Kristin Mills Foeke PSG Open
2:37PM 292 Sarah Lockman Calimero PSG Open
2:46 PM ***Break*** ***Break*** *Break*:




2017 GAIG/USDF Region 7 CDS Championships

Ring: 2RememberT'Horse

Time

Class: 65
Judge at
3:10PM 222
3:19 PM 243
3:28 PM 289
3:37 PM 374
3:55 PM 249
4:04 PM 360
4:13 PM 362
4:22 PM 242
4:31 PM

4:49 PM 172
4:58 PM 320
5:07 PM 185
5:16 PM 352
5:25 PM 348
5:34 PM 417
5:43 PM 378
5:52 PM 393

6:01 PM 183

Entry Rider

Great American/USDF A/A Prix St Georges

Laurie Everson
Hunter Chancellor
Amanda Harlan
Grace Kamphefner
Deborah Hirons
Lynn McGourty
Adrienne Bessey
Carol Fatuzzo
***Break***
Gundi Younger
Margaret Lee
Shareen Purcell
Susan Wren
Bridget Walker
Nancy Szakacs
Eric Di Benedetto
Roberta Britting
Laurel Kerner

Day Sheets
Horse Test Stat/Div Q
C: Kari McClain

Lombardo LHF PSG  Adult Amateur
Amigo For Ever PSG  Adult Amateur
Rosenzauber 8 PSG  Adult Amateur
Petite Gabrielle PSG  Adult Amateur
Heather Hill Adelaide PSG  Adult Amateur
Tiolivi PSG  Adult Amateur
Dido PSG  Adult Amateur
Ringelnatz 9 PSG  Adult Amateur
***Bregk*** *Break*:

Escobar DG PSG  Adult Amateur
Allure PSG  Adult Amateur
Quilla PSG  Adult Amateur
Wasabi PSG  Adult Amateur
Araripe Dos Pinhais PSG  Adult Amateur
Rudi Regali PSG  Adult Amateur
Sjapoer PSG  Adult Amateur
Bolsjoj PSG  Adult Amateur
Saturnes PSG  Adult Amateur

Saturday, September 23, 2017
B Total %

B: Sue Mandas




2017 GAIG/USDF Region 7 CDS Championships

Day Sheets
Ring: 3 Jane Ewer Dressage Saturday, September 23, 2017
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 14 $1000 CDS HOY Intermediaire I Ad/Am Sponsored by: Make It Happen T.D.I. Systems Trophy
Judge at E: Mike Osinski C: Joan Macartney
7:30 AM 209 Caron Frisone Ritzzie Sm 11 Adult Amateur
7:39 AM 125 Laura Maloney Winsor Rox 11 Adult Amateur
7:48 AM 310 Tobi Lee Coate Zorren Ten X I1  Adult Amateur
7:57 AM 280 Alexandra Duarte Dominus Denhartog I1  Adult Amateur
8:06 AM 131 Katie Dougherty Kunde Willoughby I1  Adult Amateur
8:15AM 155 Sandra Holmes Weltbeste I1  Adult Amateur
8:24 AM 222 Laurie Everson Lombardo LHF Il Adult Amateur -
8:33 AM 342 Wendy Buckle Black Velvet Il Adult Amateur
8:42 AM 141 Akiko Yamazaki Chopin R Il Adult Amateur
8:51 AM 423 Emily Goldman Wrigley I1  Adult Amateur
9:00 AM ***Break*** ***Break*** *Break*: -
9:25 AM 154 Peggy Ann Harder Gancho Il Adult Amateur
9:34 AM 362 Adrienne Bessey Dido I1  Adult Amateur
9:52 AM 247 Fiona Cameron Laurio Il Adult Amateur
10:01 AM 148 Akiko Yamazaki Donavan I1  Adult Amateur
10:10 AM 216 Caron Frisone Rococo I1  Adult Amateur
10:19 AM 143 Laura Maloney Wester I1  Adult Amateur
Class: 58 Great American/USDF Open Third Level
Judge at E: Mike Osinski C: Joan Macartney
10:30 AM 399 Jaclyn Meinen Edison 33 Open
10:38 AM 114 Ericka Reinig Bling AF 3-3 Open -
10:46 AM 271 Amelia Newcomb Gatsby 3-3 Open
10:54 AM 127 Kristina Harrison Finley 33 Open
11:02 AM 236 Jane Ewer Freddie B 33
11:10 AM 293 Sarah Lockman Dehavilland 33 Open -
11:18 AM 321 Kate Douglas W Stepp Of Magic 33 Open
11:34 AM 340 Rachael Perry Mar de Amor 33 Open
11:42 AM 394 Amy L Miller Ricarao 33 Open
11:50 AM 426 Julia Mineikis Farrari M 33 Open -
11:58 AM 268 Jaclyn Meinen Herbstliebe 3-3 Open
12:06 PM 356 Morgane Schmidt Gabrie For Willie 33
12:14 PM *HxBregktHx *4*Break krx *Break* -
1:08 PM 366 Jaclyn Pepper Cooper QLF 3-3 Open
1:16 PM 273 Amelia Newcomb Falet 33 Open
1:24PM 406 Jan Ebeling Bellini 33 Open
1:32PM 113 Robin E. Davidson Donavan 33 Open
1:40 PM 402 Brian Hafner Enjoy Point J 33 Open
1:48 PM 167 David Wightman Florenzo 33 Open -
1:56 PM 420 Carolyn Adams Ebano BRH 33 Open -
2:.04PM 104 Hilda Gurney Lotta Silver 33 Open -
2:12PM 355 Lehua Custer F.J. Ramzes 3-3 Open

2:20 PM *¥kBragkkkk **¥Bragk*** “*Break*:



2017 GAIG/USDF Region 7 CDS Championships
Day Sheets

Ring: 3 Jane Ewer Dressage

Time Entry Rider

Class: 59

Judge at E: Mike Osinski

2:45PM 184 Shareen Purcell
2:53PM 379 Joey Evans
3:01PM 122 Stefanie Poole
3:09 PM 357 Michele Ting
3:17PM 291 Lori Johnstone
3:25PM 260 Michelle Freels
3:33PM 197 Lorrie Clemens
3:41PM 324 Christine Yozgat
3:49 PM 351 Jacquelyn Brosamer
3:57 PM 299 Kendall Brookhart
4:05PM 376 Eric Di Benedetto
4:13 PM ***Bregkt**
4:35 PM 335 Nicole Rickards
4:43PM 421 Diane Abraham
4:51 PM 385 Anna Rockwell
4:59 PM 132 Kari Browne

5:07 PM 157 Ruth Shirkey
5:15PM 124 Frankie Stutes
5:23PM 178 Veronica Nemmer
5:31PM 287 Leslie Ayers
5:39PM 190 Lisa Hermes
5:47PM 277 Beth Barker

5:55 PM 278 Julie High
6:03PM 198 Shelby Suelzle
6:11PM 256 Michele de Luna

Horse

Test

Great American/USDF Ad/Am Third Level

Quintessential
W' Rodgrigez PG
Habanero
Dakar

Sir Dillon
Marie

Somer Hit
Csaratucci
Salzburg
Rianna

Apollo
***Break***
Samson

Dasha
Chancellor
Paradiso C
Wyleigh Princess
Chatwin
Andreo

Come Back Kid
Ehrenz

Sandro Paix
Cefiro Do Ceu
K-Love
Odessa

3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
*Break*:
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
33

Stat/Div Q

C: Joan Macartney

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Saturday, September 23, 2017
B Total %




2017 GAIG/USDF Region 7 CDS Championships

Day Sheets
Ring: 4 Race Barn A Saturday, September 23, 2017
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 51 ROO Great American/USDF JR/YR Tr Ride out of Order
Judge at C: Louise Koch B: Sandra Hotz
7:50 AM 226 Alexis Ragsdale One Smokin Proposal T3 JR/YR
Class: 57 Great American/USDFJR/YR Second Level
Judge at C: Louise Koch B: Sandra Hotz
757 AM 186 Haley Turner Orion's Sweet Rubio 2-3 JR/YR
8:05 AM 231 Lucienne Bacon Bonnaroo 2-3 JR/YR
8:13AM 233 Charlotte Glitz Ursel 2-3 JR/YR -
Class: 51 Great American/USDF JR/YR Training Level
Judge at C: Louise Koch B: Sandra Hotz
8:21 AM 109 Sofia Platzman Rosewood Rathfredagh  T-3 JR/YR -
8:28 AM 381 Kristyna Lukacova Calaido T-3 JR/YR -
8:35 AM 253 Sophia Cutting Galena T3 JR/YR
8:42 AM 303 Chengzi Guo Jackson T3 IRIYR -
8:49 AM 232 Lily-Rose Bacon Children's Luck T3 JR/YR
8:56 AM 224 Katrina Ragsdale Wrigley T3 JR/YR
Class: 53 Great American/USDFAd/AM First Level
Judge at C: Louise Koch B: Sandra Hotz
9:03 AM 390 Dina Zaphiris Garbis Nasdaq 1-3  Adult Amateur
9:11AM 229 Holly Sichel Addison 1-3  Adult Amateur -
9:19 AM 106 Jacqueline Weisbein Rosenstolz 1-3  Adult Amateur -
9:27 AM ***Break*** ok Breakkkok *Break* o
9:55 AM 313 Sara Bartholomew Gelbria 1-3  Adult Amateur
10:03 AM 212 Tracy Adams Lemieux 1-3  Adult Amateur
10:11 AM 211 Linda Thompson Diodorus 1-3 -
10:19 AM 298 Michele Mooney Don Viamo 1-3  Adult Amateur
10:27 AM 182 Lisa Teske Safari 1-3  Adult Amateur
10:35 AM 308 Stefanie Erlwein Finest Hour 1-3
10:43 AM 259 Rebecca Olson Fabius 1-3  Adult Amateur -
10:51 AM 361 Jacquelyn Williams Barnabas 1-3  Adult Amateur -
10:59 AM 159 Allison Maclean Kynynmont Sterling O'Gr  1-3  Adult Amateur
11:07 AM 262 Sara Isaacson Al-Marah Create Abet 1-3  Adult Amateur

11:15 AM ***Break*** ***Break*** *Break*:



2017 GAIG/USDF Region 7 CDS Championships

Ring: 4 Race Barn A

Time

Class: 205 B
Judge at
12:15PM 296
12:22 PM 263
12.30 PM 117
12:37 PM 137
12:45 PM 145
12:52 PM 240
1:00 PM 285
1:07 PM 419
1:15 PM 196
1:22 PM 188
1:30 PM 416
1:37 PM 153
1:45 PM 334
1:52 PM 408
2:00 PM 424
2:07 PM 219
2:15 PM

2:35 PM 147
2:42 PM 168
2:50 PM 359
2:57 PM 288
Class: 10A
Judge at

3:05 PM 251
3:12 PM 138
3:20 PM 349
3:27 PM 187
3:35 PM 102
3:42 PM 365
3:50 PM 185
3:58 PM
Class: 6 A
Judge at

4:20 PM 325
4:28PM 302
4:37 PM 350
4:45 PM 373
4:54 PM 101
5:02 PM 306
5:11 PM 150
5:19 PM 314
5:28 PM 207
5:36 PM 255
5:45 PM 322
5:53 PM 305
6:02 PM 299

Entry Rider

Horse

Test

Day Sheets

Stat/Div Q

Saturday, September 23, 2017

Term E H (o} M B Total %

CDS Five-Year-0Old Futurity First Test 2-Open Sponsored by: Glitz Dress/Yarra Yarra Ranch

Sarah Lockman
Rachel Wade
Ericka Reinig
Megan McQueeney
Ari Lopez

Jane Ewer

C: Louise Koch

Legally Blonde
Ori's Tsura
Bellisambrosso RTH
Dathina

Ravenna N

Don't Look Back

Jocelyn Hamann-Tackett DG Heavenly Dream

Jennette Scanlon
Barbara Filkins
Karen Erickson
Karen Cornelius
Barbara Breen-Gurley
Alyssa Doverspike
Anja Ibsen

Julia Mineikis
Triana Pangrcic
***Break***

Ari Lopez

David Wightman
Alexis Martin-Vegue
Jan Ebeling

Rhetoric

Icee

Chachi
Fiderello
Happy M
Darius 555
Fuerst Rolando
Haiku G

Sunsprites Saltamontes

***Break***
Romina C
Hotshot AF
Calyanda M
Ludicrous

1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2

*Break*:

1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open

B: Sandra Hotz

$1000 CDS HOY Fourth Level Test 2 Ad/Am Sponsored by: Temecula Valley Chapter Fox Run Trophy

Brian Isbell
Kristine Hegglin
Janice Koch
Harriet Shannon
Melissa Rogers
Alison Yama
Shareen Purcell
***Break***

C: Louise Koch

Centaur
Holsteins Harlequin

Dalwhinnie's Sandman

Victory
Empire

Prima

Quilla
***Break***

4-2
4-2
4-2
4-2
4-2
4-2
4-2

*Break*:

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

B: Sandra Hotz
Scratch

$1000 CDS HOY Second Test 2 Ad/Am Sponsored by: APF Pro-Auburn Labs Two Tone Malone Trophy

C: Louise Koch

Anne-Elizabeth Beeman Taifun

Roberta Britting
Kasey Cannon
Joey Evans
Melissa Rogers
Becky App
Madora Daniel
Amber Minson
Constance Broz
Susan Sullivan
Claudia Deffenbaugh
Katherine Cissell
Kendall Brookhart

Fool For Love
Diesel CF
Bombay Sapphire
Franklin Roosevelt
Genuine Pleasure
Ronaldo

Limador

Urbanus

Solana

Celtico III
Arlington

Rianna

2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

B: Sandra Hotz




2017 GAIG/USDF Region 7 CDS Championships

Day Sheets
Ring: 5 Race Barn B Saturday, September 23, 2017
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 3B $1000 CDS HOY First Test 3 Open Sponsored by: Hock Shield McLeod Perpeptual Trophy
Judge at C: Melonie Kessler B: Lorraine MacDonald
8:00 AM 146 Ari Lopez Fabio 1-3 Open
8:08 AM 285 Jocelyn Hamann-Tackett DG Heavenly Dream 1-3 Open
8:16 AM 409 Merrie Velden Special Reserve 1-3 Open
8:24 AM 240 Jane Ewer Don't Look Back 1-3
8:32 AM 427 Carlee Holden Jaxom CK 1-3 Open
8:40 AM 188 Karen Erickson Chachi 1-3 Open
8:48 AM 416 Karen Cornelius Fiderello 1-3 Open -
8:56 AM 164 Katherine Federle Just Dance 1-3 Open
9:04 AM 153 Barbara Breen-Gurley = Happy M 1-3 Open
9:12AM 338 Elena Flaharty Dirk G 1-3 Open -
9:20AM 294 Sarah Lockman Salinera 1-3 Open
9:28 AM ***Break*** ***Break*** *Break*:
9:52 AM 147 Ari Lopez Romina C 1-3 Open
10:00 AM 359 Alexis Martin-Vegue Calyanda M 1-3 Open
10:08 AM 174 Kristen Lee Aggers Gait 1-3 Open
10:16 AM 428 Carlee Holden Kobi 1-3 Open
10:24 AM 275 Katherine Sulzbach Splendid Spring 1-3 Open
10:32 AM 397 Chelsey Sibley Rohmeo 1-3 Open -
10:40 AM 134 Rachel Wade Summer Rhapsody 1-3 Open -
Class: 203 B CDS Four-Year-Old Futurity Training Test 3-Open Sponsored by: Riding Warehouse
Judge at C: Melonie Kessler B: Lorraine MacDonald
10:48 AM 258 Willy Arts Ignite DG T-3 Open
10:55 AM 368 Jaclyn Pepper Farallon S T-3 Open
11:02 AM 283 Jeffie H. Pike It's A Dream T3 Open
11:09 AM 297 Hayley Buckingham Donna Rubina T3 Open
11:16 AM T ¥ Breakk+ *Break* -
12:10 PM 328 Craig Stanley Infinity CWS T3 Open Scratch
12:17 PM 213 Caitlin Hamar Ion Swf T-3 Open
12:24 PM 214 Ashlyn De Groot Impression DG T-3 Open -
12:31 PM 386 Seana Adamson Ucaro AA T-3 Open
12:38 PM 202 Erin Adderley Hot Pink High Heels T3 Open -
12:45PM 221 Lucinda Striker Cool Hand Luc T3 Open -
12:52 PM 392 Eva King Staccato WAE T3
12:59 PM 250 Tami Toland-Yoder Ivy League T3
1:06 PM 257 Willy Arts Itolimbria DG T3 Open
Class: 207 B  CDS Six-Year-Old Futurity 2nd Test 2-Open Sponsored by: Remember The Horse LLC Parker Perpetu
Judge at C: Melonie Kessler B: Lorraine MacDonald
1:13PM 317 Elena Flaharty Furst Impression 22 Open
1:21PM 293 Sarah Lockman Dehavilland 2-2 Open
1:30 PM 274 Kristin Mills Maximo JCG 2-2 Open
1:38 PM 120 Ericka Reinig Stanford LR 22 Open -
1:47PM 215 Ashlyn De Groot Gaspard De La Nuit DG 2-2 Open -
1:55PM 329 Craig Stanley Golimbria DG 2-2 Open -
2:.04 PM 323 Lucinda Striker Quantico C 2-2 Open
2:12PM 271 Amelia Newcomb Gatsby 2-2 Open
2:22 PM ***Brealck** **XBregk*** *Break*:
Class: 63 Great American/USDF JR/YR Fourth Level
Judge at C: Louise Koch B: Lorraine MacDonald

2:50 PM 372 Shelby Rocereto Chapeau 4-3 JR/YR




2017 GAIG/USDF Region 7 CDS Championships

Day Sheets
Ring: 5 Race Barn B Saturday, September 23, 2017
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 5B $1000 CDS HOY Second Test 3 Open Sponsored by: Horse Hair Analysis Bengt Lungquist Trophy
Judge at C: Melonie Kessler B: Lorraine MacDonald
2:59 PM 179 Emily Souza Walchsees Whiskey 2-3 Open
3:07 PM 245 Heidi Chote Shydney 2-3 Open
3:15PM 173 Kristen Lee Aggers Donnabella 2-3 Open
3:23PM 163 Bekki Vrono Red Hawks Prophecy 2-3 Open
3:31PM 343 Megan McQueeney Maximus 2-3 Open
3:39PM 317 Elena Flaharty Furst Impression 2-3 Open
3:47PM 149 Carolyn Mort Ophelia 2-3 Open -
3:55PM 145 Ari Lopez Ravenna N 2-3 Open
4:04 PM *kKBraghkk** **XBraghkk** *Break*:
Class: 2A $1000 CDS HOY Training Test 2 Ad/Am Sponsored by: Barbi Breen-Gurley Dressage Creswick Troph
Judge at C: Melonie Kessler B: Lorraine MacDonald
4:24PM 244 Lindsey Schulz Fibonacci T-2  Adult Amateur
4:31PM 388 Avra Tracht Rock Palace T-2
4:39 PM 354 Margaret Young Cremona T-2  Adult Amateur
4:46 PM 396 Marcie Holland Colby T-2  Adult Amateur
4:54 PM 229 Holly Sichel Addison T-2 Adult Amateur
5:01PM 189 Holly Hagen Bugatti T-2 Adult Amateur
5:09 PM 108 Laura Yelavich STLA Prince Challming T-2 Adult Amateur
5:16 PM 395 Brigeen Houghton Goldfever T-2
5:24 PM 412 Johanna Constance Liliana T-2 Adult Amateur
5:31PM 341 Erica Seelie CDC Abrazo T-2 Adult Amateur -
5:39 PM 193 Kirstin Jorgenson Astrid YHF T-2
5:46 PM 267 Jayne Tonowski Fidalgo Do Vouga T-2  Adult Amateur
5:54 PM 103 Hilari. Fleming In Time DG T-2  Adult Amateur
6:01 PM 432 Debora Hilberg Sand Hill T-2 Adult Amateur -
6:09 PM 246 Micah Kraemer Gentry DG T-2

6:16 PM 337 Kelly Douglas Cosmopolitan T-2 Adult Amateur



2017 GAIG/USDF Region 7 CDS Championships

Day Sheets
Ring: 1 Lasher's Ram Sunday, September 24, 2017
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 67 Great American/USDF Open Intermediaire I
Judge at C: Lorraine MacDonald B: Melonie Kessler
8:00 AM 195 Barbara Filkins Leana I1 Open
8:09 AM 301 Jenifer Luce-Zakhary Antares 1 Open
8:18 AM 425 Julia Mineikis Savaroth 11 Open
8:27 AM 398 Chelsey Sibley Don Francisco i Open
8:36 AM 279 Rachel Wade Cambria 1 Open
8:45AM 144 Ari Lopez Flynn 11 Open
8:54 AM 387 Kristin Mills Foeke 1 Open -
9:03 AM 286 Heidi Gaian Daumling 1 Open
9:12AM 133 Katrin Alexandra Glitz ~ Equestricons Et Voila I1 Open
9:21 AM 180 Janelle Dunn Rainier 1 Open -
9:30AM 201 Shayne Dante Perignon 1 Open
9:39 AM 430 Laine Samatha Muir-Fre Danish Crown I1 Open
9:48 AM 181 Rebecca Cushman Maestoso II Daniela 1 I1 Open
9:57 AM ***Break*** ***Break*** *Break*:
10:17 AM 269 Tracey Hill Celina 1 Open
10:26 AM 276 German Schneider King's Quattro I1 Open
10:44 AM 169 Deborah Knopfler Zalona Dg I1
10:53 AM 166 Charlotte Jorst Ray Dance I1 Open -
11:02 AM 223 Rachel Wade Peperooga's Parnoo Ori 1 Open -
Class: 17 CDS First Level Freestyle Sponsored by: Carol Alonso/Memory of Isotoop CDS1st Level Freestyle Tro
Judge at C: Lorraine MacDonald B: Melonie Kessler
11:11 AM 369 Aurora Skurtun Danica Crystal Fs1
11:20 AM 413 Carol Alonso El Gavilan Fs1
11:29 AM 298 Michele Mooney Don Viamo FS1  Adult Amateur
11:38 AM 416 Karen Cornelius Fiderello FS1 Open -
Class: 18 CDS Second Level Freestyle Sponsored by: Inland Communities Chapter Dawn West Trophy
Judge at C: Lorraine MacDonald B: Melonie Kessler
11:47 AM 421 Diane Abraham Dasha FS2  Adult Amateur
11:56 AM 322 Claudia Deffenbaugh Celtico III FS2  Adult Amateur
12:05 PM ***Breglkk** *¥kBraghkr* *Bregk*: —
Class: 74 Great American/USDF Open Grand Prix
Judge at C: Lorraine MacDonald B: Melonie Kessler
1:10PM 165 Charlotte Jorst Kastel's Akeem Foldager ~ GP Open
1:19PM 177 Stacee Collier Rio Roxie GP Open
1:28 PM 140 Anke Herbert Fandango R.S. GP Open
1:37 PM 191 Kristine Howe Loanshark GP Open -
1:46 PM 312 Terri Rocovich Uiver (Iver) GP Open
1:55PM 347 Jaki Hardy Griffin GP Open
2:.04PM 126 Kristina Harrison Arlo GP Open
2:13PM 130 Heidi Gaian Chicago GP Open -
2:22PM 151 Barbara Breen-Gurley  Vindicator GP Open
2:31PM 238 Nicole Prows Bellissimo GP Open -
2:40 PM 370 Alexis Martin-Vegue Fenix XXXIII GP Open

2:49 PM *¥*kBraghkkk* ***kBragkkx* *Break*:




2017 GAIG/USDF Region 7 CDS Championships

Day Sheets
Ring: 1 Lasher's Ram Sunday, September 24, 2017
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 75 Great American/USDF Ad/Am Grand Prix
Judge at C: Lorraine MacDonald B: Melonie Kessler
3:00 PM 160 Kimberly Noon-Fishel  Casino Royale GP  Adult Amateur
3:09 PM 170 Christine Ekstrand Fleur Rouge GP  Adult Amateur
3:18 PM 261 Michelle Freels Wynnona GP  Adult Amateur

3:27PM 363 Adrienne Bessey Wintersnow GP  Adult Amateur



Day Sheets
Ring: 2RememberT'Horse
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q
Class: 66 Great American/USDF J]/Y Prix St Georges
Judge at C: Mike Osinski
8:00 AM 372 Shelby Rocereto Chapeau PSG JR/YR
8:09 AM 192 Madeleine Coronado Bohem PSG JR/YR
8:18 AM 162 Sarah Yoffe-Sharp Calanda PSG JR/YR
Class: 304 B CDS HOY Fourth Level Test 3 JR/YR
Judge at C: Mike Osinski
8:27 AM 371 Bryce Quinto Baby Doll 4-3 JR/YR
Class: 10B
Judge at C: Mike Osinski
8:36 AM 187 Harriet Shannon Victory 4-3  Adult Amateur
8:44 AM 251 Brian Isbell Centaur 4-3  Adult Amateur
8:53 AM 349 Janice Koch Dalwhinnie's Sandman 4-3
9:01 AM 365 Alison Yama Prima 4-3  Adult Amateur
9:10 AM 185 Shareen Purcell Quilla 4-3  Adult Amateur
9:18 AM 138 Kristine Hegglin Holsteins Harlequin 4-3  Adult Amateur
9:27 AM 102 Melissa Rogers Empire 4-3  Adult Amateur
9:36 AM ***kBragk*** *%*%Bragk*** *Break*:
Class: 72 Great American/USDF]/Y Intermediaire II
Judge at C: Mike Osinski
10:00 AM 110 D're Murray Fido R JR/YR
Class: 61 Great American/USDF Open Fourth Level
Judge at C: Mike Osinski
10:09 AM 295 Sarah Lockman Best Off 4-3 Open
10:17 AM 152 Barbara Breen-Gurley  Dante Heir 4-3 Open
10:26 AM 115 Chelsea Peroni Gigi 4-3 Open
10:34 AM 142 Paula Paglia Slipstream 4-3 Open
10:43 AM 105 Hilda Gurney Iris 4-3 Open
10:51 AM 318 Kate Douglas Don Marco 4-3 Open
11:00 AM 218 Tracey Osborn Rodrigo 4-3 Open
11:08 AM 217 Katie Hoefs-Martin Argentum BSH 4-3 Open
11:17 AM 401 Jan Ebeling Blenheim 4-3 Open
11:25 AM 402 Brian Hafner Enjoy Point J 4-3 Open
11:34 AM 282 Jeffie H. Pike Chuchaco's Empire 4-3 Open
11:42 AM 254 David Wightman Silberpfeil 4-3 Open
11:52 AM *%*KBreak ***Bregk*rx *Break*
Class: 15-A $1000 CDS/HOY Intermediaire II Ad/Am Sponsored by: Fresno Chapter
Judge at C: Mike Osinski
12:45PM 363 Adrienne Bessey Wintersnow 12 Adult Amateur
12:54 PM 241 Shelley Browning Vorst D 12 Adult Amateur
1:03PM 158 Anne Seeman Veneciano 12 Adult Amateur

2017 GAIG/USDF Region 7 CDS Championships

Sunday, September 24, 2017

Term

H C M

B: Joan Macartney

B Total %

B: Joan Macartney

$1000 CDS HOY Fourth Level Test 3 Ad/Am Sponsored by: Temecula Valley Chapter Fox Run Trophy

Scratch

Scratch
Scratch

B: Joan Macartney

B: Joan Macartney

B: Joan Macartney

B: Joan Macartney




Time

Class:
Judge at
1:12 PM

1:21 PM
1:30 PM
1:39 PM
1:48 PM
1:57 PM
2:06 PM
2:26 PM
2:35 PM
2:44 PM
2:53 PM
3:02 PM
3:11 PM
3:20 PM
3:29 PM
3:38 PM
3:47 PM
3:56 PM

Day Sheets
Ring: 2RememberT'Horse
Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q
Great American/USDF A/A Intermediaire 1
C: Mike Osinski
125 Laura Maloney Winsor Rox Il Adult Amateur
209 Caron Frisone Ritzzie Sm 5! Adult Amateur
141 Akiko Yamazaki Chopin R 1 Adult Amateur
342 Wendy Buckle Black Velvet 1 Adult Amateur
423 Emily Goldman Wrigley 11 Adult Amateur
362 Adrienne Bessey Dido I1  Adult Amateur
***Break*** ***Break*** “*Breagk*:
183 Laurel Kerner Saturnes 1 Adult Amateur
243 Hunter Chancellor Amigo For Ever I1  Adult Amateur
154 Peggy Ann Harder Gancho I1  Adult Amateur
247 Fiona Cameron Laurio I Adult Amateur
417 Nancy Szakacs Rudi Regali 11 Adult Amateur
310 Tobi Lee Coate Zorren Ten X I Adult Amateur
222 Laurie Everson Lombardo LHF 1 Adult Amateur
155 Sandra Holmes Weltbeste 1 Adult Amateur
143 Laura Maloney Wester I1  Adult Amateur
216 Caron Frisone Rococo I Adult Amateur
131 Katie Dougherty Kunde Willoughby Il Adult Amateur

68

2017 GAIG/USDF Region 7 CDS Championships

Sunday, September 24, 2017

H C M B Total %

B: Joan Macartney




2017 GAIG/USDF Region 7 CDS Championships

Day Sheets
Ring: 3 Jane Ewer Dressage Sunday, September 24, 2017
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 62 Great American/USDF Ad/Am Fourth Level
Judge at E: Joan Williams C: Sandra Hotz
8:00 AM 365 Alison Yama Prima 4-3  Adult Amateur
8:08 AM 185 Shareen Purcell Quilla 4-3  Adult Amateur
8:17 AM 138 Kristine Hegglin Holsteins Harlequin 4-3  Adult Amateur
8:25 AM 102 Melissa Rogers Empire 4-3  Adult Amateur
Class: 78 Great American/USDF JR Team Test
Judge at E: Louise Koch C: Sandra Hotz
8:34 AM 383 Katelyn Mosle Diavolino 5 IT JR/YR
8:43 AM 235 Katherine Mathews Roosevelt IT JR/YR
Class: 60 Great American/USDF JR/YR Third Level
Judge at E: Louise Koch C: Sandra Hotz
8:52 AM 203 Emily Smith London 33 JR/YR
9:00 AM 418 Cynthia Curle Randonnee 33 JR/YR
Class: 303 B CDS HOY Third Level Test 3 JR/YR Sponsored by: Tri-County Plumbing
Judge at E: Louise Koch C: Sandra Hotz
9:08 AM 384 Kyla Marshall Talbot 33 JR/YR
9:16 AM 358 Angelica Oliver-Mays  Tattletail 33 JR/YR -
9:24 AM 2377 Bryce Quinto Been Verified 33 JR/YR
9:32 AM 227 Sophia Holm Borencio DG 33 JR/YR
9:40 AM ***Bregk*** *¥XBregk*** *Break*:
10:05 AM 383 Katelyn Mosle Diavolino 5 33 JR/YR
10:13 AM 203 Emily Smith London 33 JR/YR
10:21 AM 418 Cynthia Curle Randonnee 33 JR/YR
Class: 7B $1000 CDS HOY Third Level Test 3 Open Sponsored by: Paula Paglia Dressage Judith Elias Trophy
Judge at E: Louise Koch C: Sandra Hotz
10:30 AM 420 Carolyn Adams Ebano BRH 3-3 Open
10:38 AM 394 Amy L Miller Ricarao 3-3 Open
10:46 AM 426 Julia Mineikis Farrari M 3-3 Open
10:54 AM 273 Amelia Newcomb Falet 33 Open
11:02 AM 356 Morgane Schmidt Gabrie For Willie 33
11:10 AM 366 Jaclyn Pepper Cooper QLF 33 Open
11:18 AM 268 Jaclyn Meinen Herbstliebe 33 Open
11:26 AM 127 Kristina Harrison Finley 33 Open
11:34 AM 236 Jane Ewer Freddie B 33
11:42 AM 104 Hilda Gurney Lotta Silver 33 Open
11:50 AM ***Bregk*** *¥XBregk*** *Break*:
12:40 PM 271 Amelia Newcomb Gatsby 33 Open
12:48 PM 321 Kate Douglas W Stepp Of Magic 33 Open
12:56 PM 113 Robin E. Davidson Donavan 33 Open
1:04 PM 399 Jaclyn Meinen Edison 33 Open
1:12PM 167 David Wightman Florenzo 33 Open
1:20PM 355 Lehua Custer F.J. Ramzes 33 Open
1:28 PM 293 Sarah Lockman Dehavilland 33 Open
1:36 PM 114 Ericka Reinig Bling AF 3-3 Open




2017 GAIG/USDF Region 7 CDS Championships

Day Sheets
Ring: 3 Jane Ewer Dressage Sunday, September 24, 2017
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 6B $1000 CDS HOY Second Test 3 Ad/Am Sponsored by: APF Pro-Auburn Labs Two Tone Malone Trophy
Judge at E: Joan Williams C: Sandra Hotz
1:45PM 302 Roberta Britting Fool For Love 2-3  Adult Amateur
1:53PM 299 Kendall Brookhart Rianna 2-3  Adult Amateur
2:01 PM ***Break*** ***Break*** *Break*:
2:21PM 306 Becky App Genuine Pleasure 2-3  Adult Amateur
2:29 PM 325 Anne-Elizabeth Beeman Taifun 2-3  Adult Amateur
2:37PM 150 Madora Daniel Ronaldo 2-3  Adult Amateur
2:45PM 305 Katherine Cissell Arlington 2-3  Adult Amateur -
2:.53PM 373 Joey Evans Bombay Sapphire 2-3  Adult Amateur
3:01PM 255 Susan Sullivan Solana 2-3  Adult Amateur
3:09PM 314 Amber Minson Limador 2-3  Adult Amateur -
3:17PM 101 Melissa Rogers Franklin Roosevelt 2-3  Adult Amateur
3:25PM 350 Kasey Cannon Diesel CF 2-3  Adult Amateur
3:33PM 207 Constance Broz Urbanus 2-3  Adult Amateur

3:41PM 322 Claudia Deffenbaugh Celtico III 2-3  Adult Amateur




2017 GAIG/USDF Region 7 CDS Championships

Ring: 4 Race Barn A

Time

Class:
Judge at

8:00 AM
8:08 AM
8:16 AM
8:24 AM
8:32 AM
8:40 AM
8:48 AM
8:56 AM
9:04 AM
9:12 AM
9:20 AM
9:28 AM
9:36 AM
9:44 AM
9:52 AM
10:00 AM

Class:
Judge at
10:30 AM

10:38 AM
10:46 AM
10:54 AM
11:02 AM
11:10 AM
11:18 AM
11:26 AM
11:34 AM
11:42 AM
11:50 AM
11:58 AM
12:06 PM
12:14 PM
12:22 PM

4B

259
182
211
298
212
346
106
159
313
404
262
229
308
390
123
361

52

168
397
174
164
275
294
188
409
196
153
353
117
134
296

Entry Rider

Rebecca Olson

Lisa Teske

Linda Thompson
Michele Mooney
Tracy Adams

Beth Spuhler
Jacqueline Weisbein
Allison Maclean
Sara Bartholomew
Yvette Stahr

Sara Isaacson

Holly Sichel
Stefanie Erlwein
Dina Zaphiris Garbis
Lauren McKeand
Jacquelyn Williams
***Break***

Day Sheets

Horse

Test

Stat/Div Q
$1000 CDS HOY First Test 3 Ad/Am Sponsored by: Harriet Shannon Full Cry

C: Sarah Geikie

Fabius

Safari

Diodorus

Don Viamo

Lemieux

Kristina

Rosenstolz

Kynynmont Sterling O'Gr
Gelbria

Lone Oak Cedars Grace
Al-Marah Create Abet
Addison

Finest Hour

Nasdaq

DG Hollywood
Barnabas

***Break***

1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
*Break*:

Great American/USDF Open First Level
C: Sarah Geikie

David Wightman
Chelsey Sibley
Kristen Lee Aggers
Katherine Federle
Katherine Sulzbach
Sarah Lockman
Karen Erickson
Merrie Velden
Barbara Filkins
Barbara Breen-Gurley
Jessica Naten
Ericka Reinig
Rachel Wade
Sarah Lockman
***Break***

Hotshot AF
Rohmeo

Gait

Just Dance
Splendid Spring
Salinera

Chachi

Special Reserve
Icee

Happy M

Lillian La Fey
Bellisambrosso RTH
Summer Rhapsody
Legally Blonde
***Break***

1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
*Break*:

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Sunday, September 24, 2017
B Total %

B: Brenda Minor

B: Brenda Minor




2017 GAIG/USDF Region 7 CDS Championships

Ring: 4 Race Barn A

Time

Class:
Judge at
1:15 PM

1:15 PM
1:23 PM
1:31 PM
1:39 PM
1:47 PM
1:55 PM
2:03 PM
2:11 PM
2:19 PM
2:27 PM
2:35 PM
2:43 PM
2:51 PM
2:59 PM
3:14 PM
3:22 PM
3:30 PM
3:38 PM
3:46 PM
3:54 PM
4:02 PM
4:10 PM
4:18 PM
4:26 PM

8B

344
231
357
278
291
421
190
132
260
385
287
178
256
124

324
122
299
376
157
184
198
351
197
277

Entry Rider

Natalya Brandt
Lucienne Bacon
Michele Ting
Julie High

Lori Johnstone
Diane Abraham
Lisa Hermes

Kari Browne
Michelle Freels
Anna Rockwell
Leslie Ayers
Veronica Nemmer
Michele de Luna
Frankie Stutes
***Break***
Christine Yozgat
Stefanie Poole
Kendall Brookhart
Eric Di Benedetto
Ruth Shirkey
Shareen Purcell
Shelby Suelzle

Jacquelyn Brosamer

Lorrie Clemens
Beth Barker

Horse

Wynsum
Bonnaroo
Dakar

Cefiro Do Ceu
Sir Dillon
Dasha

Ehrenz
Paradiso C
Marie
Chancellor
Come Back Kid
Andreo
Odessa
Chatwin
***Break***
Csaratucci
Habanero
Rianna

Apollo
Wyleigh Princess
Quintessential
K-Love
Salzburg
Somer Hit
Sandro Paix

Day Sheets

Test Stat/Div Q
$1000 CDS HOY Third Level Test 3 Ad/Am Sponsored by: S.R. Dressage Stanford Dressage Club Trop

C: Sarah Geikie
3-3
2-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3

*Break*:
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3

Adult Amateur
JR/YR
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur

Sunday, September 24, 2017
B Total %

Term

Scratch

H C M

B: Brenda Minor




2017 GAIG/USDF Region 7 CDS Championships

Day Sheets
Ring: 5 Race Barn B Sunday, September 24, 2017
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 2B $1000 CDS HOY Training Test 3 Ad/Am Sponsored by: Barbi Breen-Gurley Dressage Creswick Trophy
Judge at C: Sue Mandas B: Kari McClain
7:52 AM 432 Debora Hilberg Sand Hill T-3  Adult Amateur
7:59 AM 189 Holly Hagen Bugatti T-3  Adult Amateur
8:06 AM 341 Erica Seelie CDC Abrazo T-3  Adult Amateur
8:13 AM 246 Micah Kraemer Gentry DG T3
8:20 AM 229 Holly Sichel Addison T-3  Adult Amateur
8:27 AM 267 Jayne Tonowski Fidalgo Do Vouga T-3  Adult Amateur
8:34 AM 108 Laura Yelavich STLA Prince Challming T-3  Adult Amateur
8:41 AM 388 Avra Tracht Rock Palace T3
8:48 AM 412 Johanna Constance Liliana T-3  Adult Amateur
8:55AM 396 Marcie Holland Colby T-3  Adult Amateur
9:02 AM 103 Hilari. Fleming In Time DG T-3  Adult Amateur
9:09 AM 395 Brigeen Houghton Goldfever T3
9:16 AM 354 Margaret Young Cremona T-3  Adult Amateur
9:23 AM 244 Lindsey Schulz Fibonacci T-3  Adult Amateur
9:30AM 193 Kirstin Jorgenson Astrid YHF T3
9:37 AM 337 Kelly Douglas Cosmopolitan T-3  Adult Amateur
Class: 300 RO CDS HOY Training 3 JR/YR Ride our of Order
Judge at C: Sue Mandas B: Kari McClain
9:45 AM 225 Alexis Ragsdale Diva Starr T3 JR/YR
Class: 54 Great American/USDF JR/YR First Level
Judge at C: Sue Mandas B: Kari McClain
9:52 AM 333 Anna Bordan Louis Le Rouge 1-3 JR/YR
10:00 AM 111 Charlotte Greatwood Issabella C 1-3 JR/YR
10:08 AM ***Break*** ***Bregk*** *Break*:
10:33 AM 326 Carmen Stephens Silco 1-3 JR/YR
10:41 AM 224 Katrina Ragsdale Wrigley 1-3 JR/YR
10:49 AM 391 Chengzi Guo Beckebauer-D 1-3 JR/YR
10:57 AM 339 Anna Bordan Quentin 1-3 JR/YR
11:05 AM 300 Katelyn Mosle Kai 1-3 JR/YR
11:13 AM 112 Charlotte Greatwood Black Dogs Top Of The 1-3 JR/YR
Class: 300B CDS HOY Training Level Test 3 JR/YR
Judge at C: Sue Mandas B: Kari McClain
11:21 AM 381 Kristyna Lukacova Calaido T3 JR/YR
11:28 AM 204 Kiaya Bettencourt Stonewall T3
11:35 AM 253 Sophia Cutting Galena T3 JR/YR
11:42 AM 232 Lily-Rose Bacon Children's Luck T3 JR/YR
11:49 AM 200 Miki Yang Gardens Sam T3 JR/YR
11:56 AM 226 Alexis Ragsdale One Smokin Proposal T-3 JR/YR
12:03PM 109 Sofia Platzman Rosewood Rathfredagh  T-3 JR/YR
12:10PM 300 Katelyn Mosle Kai T3 JR/YR

12:17 PM **¥Brealkc* *x¥Brealk *Break*




2017 GAIG/USDF Region 7 CDS Championships

Day Sheets
Ring: 5 Race Barn B Sunday, September 24, 2017
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 301 B CDS HOY First Level Test 3 JR/YR
Judge at C: Sue Mandas B: Kari McClain
1:10 PM 339 Anna Bordan Quentin 1-3 JR/YR
1:18 PM 112 Charlotte Greatwood Black Dogs Top Of The 1-3 JR/YR
1:26 PM 233 Charlotte Glitz Ursel 1-3 JR/YR
1:34 PM 300 Katelyn Mosle Kai 1-3 JR/YR
1:42PM 156 Magnus Loken Elegant 1-3 JR/YR
1:50 PM 224 Katrina Ragsdale Wrigley 1-3 JR/YR
1:58 PM 391 Chengzi Guo Beckebauer-D 1-3 JR/YR -
2:.06 PM 326 Carmen Stephens Silco 1-3 JR/YR
2:14PM 333 Anna Bordan Louis Le Rouge 1-3 JR/YR
2:22PM 111 Charlotte Greatwood Issabella C 1-3 JR/YR -
Class: 1B $1000 CDS HOY Training Test 3 Open Sponsored by: Caron Frisone Peter & Bonnie Lert Trophy
Judge at C: Sue Mandas B: Kari McClain
2:30PM 219 Triana Pangrcic Sunsprites Saltamontes ~ T-3 Open
2:37 PM 403 Megan OBrien Total Hit T3 Open
2:44PM 386 Seana Adamson Ucaro AA T3 Open
2:51 PM 424 Julia Mineikis Haiku G T3 Open
2:58 PM ***Break*** ***Break*** *Break*:
3:15PM 328 Craig Stanley Infinity CWS T3 Open
3:22PM 353 Jessica Naten Lillian La Fey T3 Open
3:29PM 118 Chelsea Peroni Dorabella T-3 Open
3:36 PM 153 Barbara Breen-Gurley = Happy M T-3 Open -
3:43PM 202 Erin Adderley Hot Pink High Heels T-3 Open
3:50 PM 297 Hayley Buckingham Donna Rubina T-3 Open
3:.57PM 264 Jennette Scanlon Bronson T-3 Open
4:.04 PM 230 Lyn Ringrose-Moe Roman IV's Ima Big Star  T-3 Open -
4:11 PM 121 Ericka Reinig Secretaria LA T3 Open

4:18 PM 137 Megan McQueeney Dathina T3 Open



